Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Function
AN EBTF YA OIS Y

AMS-224EN/IP-420

PARTS LIST

40100974
No.1575-01



Calvin
Typewritten Text

Calvin
Typewritten Text

Calvin
Typewritten Text
EXPANSION UNIT 1000 X 500
BAR CODE READER

Calvin
Typewritten Text


140403




140403

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)+ mark... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to “List for information of change”.
PARE 0] IO refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
* Each numeral indicates the humber of parts required.
+ “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ “(consumable parts) and ” © “(optional parts)on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

IN—Y R NTHBIZELT
1.7 FR 7 HoRSHN
1) 7 % “E e, BIEDNA—Y Ty 2B L CSRERE SN BREERLET,
FHERARIL " EEHERVRL "EBRBLTIESL,
2) "HOT e R—UTF0"FR"OBRBEESBLTLESL,
BEHORTIE., BHEERL, 01, 2550%KEK, BE @ A—-FL) #RLET,
BEHO () & ABSEBRL VA TRRTHIEEERLET,
ASAPR=TO————— B, MR THILEERLET,
LURRR=VD "% GHERR), "O7 (T a i) OHNDWEEAIE,
FHEFLBLTEILEEREDHLET,

o » W N




140403

CONTENTS
H K

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)..cuvurureerireroreeeoseeeroseesoeessseesessesessssesseseesesossssssesessassessessssessenes 1
TRHES - SRR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)...v..veeveeeeererererasesresesessesessessessesssessssssssssssesesseressssssasesesesesnees 3
SHER - SIRER (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)(FOR 4530).........cveeerereeeereerererieeseesseeoseresesseosesesssesseessseessrnses 5
GERR - H1EEAMR (3) (4530

4, FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4)(FOR B030)..........vveereereeereereressessenesesessesesessesessreseseneserssens 7
EES - AAEEEGk (4) (603 0HD

5. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... eievt v eeeseereseesesssesessesesoseseesesssosessessssesseseosessesessesssressesosessessssssseeseoneens 9
B - EHERIR

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)......vveeeueeeeeeeeeeeoeseeeeeseeeeeeseseseessensersesseesesseees 11
R - R AR (1)

7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)......vvcuiveereerereereesessesesesesesseressesesseresseseesesssneres 13
iRz - chif X OIZ5E6R (2)

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) 1.uveeeveeeeieesreeesesesseeesseessseesesssessesessasesseseseessesessessseensesiassessseseseeneeeseres 15
TEIEER (1)

9. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) «.voievrevereerereseossserssmeseessssessseesesessesosessessssessesessesemssesseesssssaeseseseroeres 17
TEHER (2)

10. WIPER MECHANISIM COMPONENTS ..ot et eeeseeeesseseeseesseresseseseossssereesesseseesestesseseosesessessessesmseseenessssessessssesnsoss 19
D1 )\ —EafR

11. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... .vcoveeee v reeee et eeeeseeeesesseeeeeeeseeseseeseeesessasasssesseeresans 20
ROD - HIBTBIR

12, THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... coeevooee oo eeese e eeeeeeseves et eeeeeee e s ese e e essesee et ess e seemeeres e renes 21
SREIDBR

13, THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS ..ooo oo eeeeeeoe oo eeeeeeesessesesseesesee s eesesssesesteressenesseeresessessesesseerssaseeseesaseoseassessreerenn 23
M B

14, X-Y COMPONENTS (1)(FOR 4530) ......ovvvooeveeeeeereeeeeseeeeeseeseeesseesseseesssesesesseeesseseesesessessesesseaesssseoesseesseessesssasesesesessrens 25
X — Y B8% (1) (45308

15, X-Y COMPONENTS (2)(FOR BO30) .....orvveereerrirerereeseeseeseseseseesesesessesesessseseesseseeessssseseseeeeseseseeessesesseseesessesesesseseesens 27
X — Y BE (2) (6030R)

18, X-Y COMPONENTS (3) ovcereevereeeeeseemeseesesossseesesesestessese s sessessssss oot eseseess st sms et o s et sssss e tss st ses s s s eee s oo 29
X — Y B (3)

17. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS - oeeeoees oot ee e eeee e ee s eeees e sesesseseaseesesesssess e seseeeessesseeeses e sessesesenesreeneeon 31
mEHABER .

18, PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS .....ovoevveesseessseseesees e seesesessseesessaseesesesatesseseeassesesseeseseseseesess e sesseseseere e e eeease e eeaereseeesseon 33
Tr—Eafk

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... coeoeeeeeeeee et eeeesteseseesseseeseeeeseees s eseseessessee e se e s e esseseeeesesessasesenssaoesensseseneeeensn 34
ARITSEERR

20, OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ... ..o eoverieresreerseeeesseesseesssssosssssessssessaeesesssessesestessoassesessesssssesssseserasseesssassseseensasrene 35

BRI\ JUER




140403

21, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ......oouoeieeeeeetoeees et ee e eeeeeees e ees et eseeeeessoves et eeseseseeasreees e esees e eresstsseseessesessessss e 37
BERw o A%

22, WIRING DIAGRAM ..ottt tee et e st ee et ee e e eee et eeeees et s e e se e es st s ese e s s s e s s e s ee s ee e s s er s 39
BRI

23, TABLE COMPONENTS ...t eeeeee oo teseeee s eees et e v es v eseststesetes e ee e e e seees s eres s e eeeeeesse s st essa s s s eess e s s s s esses e 41
=L

24. PEDAL COMPONENTS ......coovviriviiesivesiiiesetesiesitveseessessesseesseesssaeteseesassessassesesossssese s s estaseseesasess e emos s eseseserasseeranessssases 43
A JUBR

25, ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS .....coveoteeseeevesieeeeeseseaeseseseseseresesesesessssosesseessessseses s eseseessessesseessesssessesssssessssioes 44
IBmER

26. TYPE G EXCLUSIVE PARTS ... ovocverireriveeeeesereaseossesesesesesessasesessesseoeseeeesseseesssesesesasssessssssssassessessssssesssssesseseessesssasssns 45
G (tHERES

27. SEPARATE STROKE TYPE EXCLUSIVE PARTS ....ourtriueeer et ereseessesesees e eeeseeeeeseesseseeasesesessassssssesssssssssessessessessses e 46
2R bO— I RERSR

28. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... veeeeetreveeesresee s e e eeesesse s eees s esesssessessosssassessassessesssssesesessssssesessses s ssaras 47
THEERU A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ......oooieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e sees e eseseeeaeseseteseees s sesesasessseeseese e os e esesees s etesesesesssseessenen 48

]




140403

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
5EEp - Bk (1)

6—53




140403

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-32158. TOP_COVER_FRONT tEAHIN— I 1
2 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 HRRU M6 L=12 4
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER EER A/ \— 1
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE ERI AR 1
5 SM-4041055-SP SCREW B M4 L=10 2
3] 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER R 3 — T
7 SM-4040855-SP SCREW B 4
8 400-30828 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER FiFHIN— 1
9 SM-4030601-SN SCREWM3 X6 FRIMAL M3 X0. 5 L=6 2

10 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1H42 1
T 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER T—FhI— I
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE RN 2
13 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 B M8 L=12 2
14 400-25414 L_SHAPED_THREAD_GUIDE L BLRERN 1
15 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 EFrvh M4 1
16 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T—LRERNA T
17 SM-6040650-TP SCREW Rl M4 L =6 1
18 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 Rl M4 L =8 1
19 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) FP—LHENB 1
20 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TRl M4 L =6 1
21 137-06108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B KILREA B I
22 SM-6040650-TP SCREW AL M4 L =86 1
23 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1F#2 6
24 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG e 1
25 400-73678 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM. Sy —TJ)4E 1
26 400-32159 TOP_COVER_REAR FEah— %5 I
27 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG 132 1
28 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP E# ) —1k2 1
29 SM-4051055-SP SCREW jzsaval} 4
30 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE SRUTURHIARAI A K 1
39 400-28835 BUSHING RUITURAAR v oo 1
32 SM-4041055-SP SCREW BRRQLU M4 L=10 4
33 400-73676 STOP SWASM —RBIER A wFEE 1
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT AU b 2
35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER FAED RER 1
36 SM-40306071-SN SCREWM3 X6 TRIVAG M3 X0. 56 L=6 I
37 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. ReTU—MES 1
38 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AV AW (2)
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 (2)
40 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE A H— REER (1)
41 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE TEI— )
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BAMVRL M4 L =86 (2)
43 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM. TAWEo8 2
44 SM-6040650-TP SCREW Fhl M4 L =8 2
45 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH 1 4
46 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. RESRET D 1
47 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT B—HRATTY (1)
48 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 NAFYEN 11/684-40 (1
49 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM.  ®E=HRATHE &) (1)
50 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK FEEFIM (2)
51 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING TEGETR m
52 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 e 4. 5 X8 5X1 1
53 B1114-280-000 PIN Ev 1
54 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 1Rl 2
55 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL BHEEY—IL (186) 3




140403

&—40

28

29

3]
vl

GEER - SRR (2)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

394~§

I

36

30—

31




140403

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S EEEERRRI—)L () 2
2 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEAEEAC M4 L =8 12
3 229-01805 GROUND MARK TS RIY—0 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT BEEER 1
5 262-60109 BTW_BASE REERTA (1)
5 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE SRE AR (D
7 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT B SHETRE (1)
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE S (1
9 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER BTN (1)

10 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL FEEE (0
K] 262-60703 BTW_TORSION_SPRING RETDEA m
12 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER NP U TAR—T— (1
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT BT (n
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT RETLI—B (n
15 400-30829 BTW_LEVER ShEEUN— (1)
16 262-61206 BTW_SPACER RE @8]
17 262-61305 BTW_BEARING REFMRT Y (2)
18 ¥ 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER RETERSE (N
19 % 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING REiksiE (N
20 262-61701 BTW_SPRING RESHIRRE LIS (1)
21 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING [ORiAIR) ] [@D)
22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef#itkoEw 4 (n
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 e 4. 5X10X0. 8 (1)
24 SM-5040655-SN SCREW KA Rt (1)
25 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 &l (1)
26 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 IE»RC M4 X0, 7 L =8 )
27 SM-6041150-TP SCREW FRL M4 L=11 3
28 400-31336 FLAT_BAG RUIFLE 1
29 Y 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE JUK | JU—2 B 1
30 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEiEmMalb M4 L =8 1
31 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM. SERP—~AT—2JI AR T
32 CM-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABEL SEEEAZIESANJL 1
33 #01  CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE “v—2 3IXN)L 8 1
34 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP G—=JdWoUwF 4
35 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP =)o Uw T 8
36 HX-0015000-0H CABLECLIP F=TIoUw T 3
37 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SRV R 3
38 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 #HEINUR 1560 5
39 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AL~ 5
40 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEEENATURIL b 3
41 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) =L oU0w>T 2
NOTE(ZED) #01...FOR JE JE A




140403

5. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
5 - SHERIGR




140403

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 $B-1200009-00 BEARING CADDEE 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT F@MNFUIF 1
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 HRhG M6 L =8 2
4 S$B-1200018-00 BEARING CHMDERR 1
5 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASM. FaRF U I Tw a4 1
6 SB-1200017-00 BEARING CADDER 1
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASM. BARZIARTU T Ty all 1
8 400-72086 MAIN SHAFT s 1
9 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM. HesEE 1

10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT Forard (1)
1 400-10424 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_A HEEEHRATA [N}
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_B #EEIbdal B (1)
13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_C #EEIEHRL C (1)
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_D $#AFWEHRLD (1)
15 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 T 8, 2X11. 8X0. 8 1
16 400-78382 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL U OKTRER I
17 400-06530 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_ASM. KA (1)
18 400-06531 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER Exid (1)
19 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH ESiz Syl (1)
20 SB-1080022-00 BEARING CADDER (2)
21 SB-1040016-00 BEARING CARDER (M
22 400-78106 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD_ALL_ASM #BEOSYoOw RE (1)
23 400-06535 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD #EIZoOY R (1)
24 $B-1080023-00 BEARING CARDEE (1
25 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH MEISYOOY RTwya (1
26 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK HOSTID 1y~
27 400-78083 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK sBOSVY (1)
28 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW ERU (1)
29 #01 400-78135 PIN (207 (1)
30 #o1 400-96186 PIN =0 (1)
31 #oi B1705-850-000 STOPPER PIN XIRYT—E> (&)
32 #o1 400-96209 PIN (=) (1)
33 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. KOS VIEVASA AT 1
34 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT RFPUITHZ 2
35 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT KEOSUE 1
36 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 IEHRTC M6 L=16 7
37 % #02  MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 # DPX17 #18 1
38 % #03  MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 # sY 3355 110 1
39 400-72233 SPROCKET_ASM TERTOsy ME 1
40 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 AATURILE M4 X0, 7 L=18 4
41 SL-6052592-TN BOLT BEAERAETOND R 7
42 400-51473 COUPLING ASM. AvTU IR 1
43 400-78160 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL_GREASE_COVER  #H&E_EXA#ILTU 2 H)(— 1
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY ES el 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL EEABTAIL 1
46 40044053 PULLEY SHAFT FrJ—UE T
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 27Uy 4X 14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW [dgpElpRL 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING ®EOEEER 1
50 400-06515 GEAR_A FI-U—F7 A 1
51 SM-8040310-SS SCREWM4 (=3 ESHRT 2
52 400-06516 GEAR_B FrT—-U—¥7 B 1
53 SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 1EHRL 2
54 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM. RETREPEH 1
55 400-77604 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL SHELXAS ) 1
56 400-776056 NEEDLE_ROD_LOWER_METAL ERE N AL 1
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR SHE 1
58 B1411-562-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. sriElaEd 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK #HEAEEN IO 1
60 400-52937 550W_SERVO_MOTOR 550 WH—RE~% 1
61 704  400-26384 NEEDLE_BAR_SHREAD_GUIDE_H HERRA EB T
62 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP G EXAZF v T 1
63 SM-8030412-TP SCREW EHht M3 L =4 1
64 #01  SB-3070002-0A BEARING CABDE#E 2
65 #01 $B-3070002-08 BEARING CANDEZE 2
66 #o1 $B-3070002-0C BEARING CADDEE 2
67 #01 S$B-3070002-0D BEARING CADDEE 2
NOTE(#52) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS EiREm

#02....TYPE H(FOR ST) H8 (ST )

#03....TYPE H(FOR JE) H 4% (J E [)

#04...TYPE H H

- 10 -




140403

o |
@wé%g@ D
|
[de]

11 -

R - IR ARG (1)
1
%1

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)

s / > (g
1) \ M&ﬂ%ﬂ
o wk A



140403

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION ) Qty
1 400-25431 BUSHING AH ) 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT o S 1
3 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK Py 0.18
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_D iz U2 D 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING_ARM thifi% SRk 1
[ SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRAC M6 L =8 T
7 400-68835 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK Rz Uy 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING_NUT A AR Y b 1
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 RS 1

10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW EBfalb D=8 H=7. 4 1
1 400-25428 ECCENTRIC_CAM RO L 1
12 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 lEHht M6 L =8 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD R AAOY R 1
14 400-68833 POSITIONING_LINK_SPRING_HOOK [P ol Zalr e at::\og 1
15 o1 B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING Z—RIL RFPUT A 1
16 #01 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B ——RL T RPUYT B T
17 #o1 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING Z—RIL RFPUVT 1
18 #01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING ——Rlb RFPUvT 1
19 400-12965 BEARING_SUPPORT_PLATE 7Y VTR 2
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING C Elbos 2
21 TA-0750404-R0 PLUGD=751=35 1B D=7.6 L=3.5 1
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. EDZOS VoM 1
23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK EODZROSY (1)
24 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 AT MB L=14 (1)
25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C ¥l 2
26 400-25429 ROD_CONNECTING_SHAFT HZ Oy KEra T
27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER R 1
28 400-68834 POSITIONING_LINK fiERH > 1
29 400-24988 POSITIONING_LINK_B YRR AIERD U B 1
30 $8-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 mnpe 11./64—40 L =55 2
31 400-30620 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_B FHUT7 B T
32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW fig e Al NS ¥ 1
33 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ASALE # 1
34 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 IEHaat 11/64—-40 L =3. 5 (2)
35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 Bl D=8 H=3. 75 1
36 400-29419 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE_WASHER X U RS T
37 SD-1000506-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=10 H=4.95 Bt D=10 H=4. 95 1
38 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=4 1
39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 2 1
40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE R U oohiaR 1
41 S$S-6090970-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 FRC 8/64-40 L =38 T
42 $8-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 =18 HFRL 11/64—40 L=18 1
43 400-78133 PRESSER_BUSHING R EXY I 1
44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. EhEERUF Y ME 1
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR Ea el alM (1)
46 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT HAERQCT v (&)
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR iz E 1
48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING HHRZ (312 1
49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR chiff % SEpuiE 1
50 % 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A Rz A 1
5 SM-7751160-TP SCREW AFEMAC M3. 6 L=10. b T
52 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 NAETURILS M4XO0. 7 L=8 2
53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD HA—K 1
54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 TEEIER, M4 2
55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SPRING B thifX gnidta B 1
56 400-77925 PRESSURE_VARIABLE_PLATE_ASM. T O ZARES 1
57 400-78113 COLLAR s EE 1
58 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT HRED U o 1
59 SD-0800336-TP SHOULDER SCREW BhlU D=8 H=3, 25 1
60 SD-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=86, 45 1
61 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1 7
62 #01 400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_A A5 A 1
63 #01 400-30629 SLIDE_BLOCK_B =Ll 1
64 #o1 400-30630 SLIDE_BLOCK_C A C 1
65 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_C hifz >y ¢ 1
66 SM-8060812-TP SCREWMBG =8 EHRAC M6 L =8 2
NOTE(ZF52) #01...SELEGTIVE PARTS HEIREE

- 12 -~




140403
7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
iR - PR ATEBR (2)

- 13 -

J

N




140403

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B A Qty
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT_A 7L A 1
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT_B mf 7L B 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT_C ESITILE C 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT_B_SUPPORT EST7 )L BXA 1
5 400-29420 FELT_SCREW_C 21U MESHRL C 1
3 400-32483 FELT_SCREW_AB EE TV AB IESHRT 3
7 400-32179 PRESSER_VARIABLE_SHAFT anbs e Py 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B A& B 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE_ARM o X AT 1

10 SM-8480652-TP SCREW sl M8 X0. 75 L =86 2
T CS-0800861-TP THRUST COLLAR ISAFE D=8 W=8 T
12 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 E»fab M5 L =4 2
13 $B-4080001-00 BEARING CADDHE 2
14 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 FEE 8. 5X 18X 1. 8 3
15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR rhif X _E(FEREI+ 2
16 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 (=8 IEHRAC M6 L =8 7
17 400-32180 PRESSER_MOTOR_GEAR_A PR E—YFT A 2
18 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 I M6 L =8 2
19 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 1kl M6 L =6 2
20 401-03969 ENCODER MOTOR ASM.(IP) LoO—SE—54 (F#X) 1
21 SM-6061802-1P SCREWMB =18 FAETURID 7
22 400-32181 PRESSER_MOTOR_BRACKET PR E—5 TSI b 1
23 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 BRIV 150 2
24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK Tz EIEY VD 1
25 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 25 1
26 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING IV IVEES 2
27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT HiBx LT 1
28 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 WEEE 8. 65X 12 5XO0 1
29 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR ATANE D=8 W=8 1
30 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 Il M6 L =4 2
31 400-25016 LIFTING_CAM R ETAL 1
32 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Al M6 L =8 2
33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM oYUy A 1
34 - SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FHht M6 L =8 2
35 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EFilEsE® 7 1
36 400-25030 LIFTING_LINK X EFU> D 1
37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER iR EFALAD+O7 1
38 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 EEEsE B, 2X 8. 5XO0. 1
39 WP-0522016-SH WASHER PESE b, 2X1BX2 1
40 SD-0800387-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 Bl D=8 H=3. 75 1
47 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT XD NG 1
42 262-26001 WASHER RO Y SR 1
43 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 1t MB L =4 1
44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING_HOOK =M pireat:: v 1
45 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FETURILE MBEXO0. 8 L =8 1
46 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN Fh T
47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE TR 1
48 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7% bt 1
49 SL-4031091-SC SCREWM3 X 10 HEAMAUEALR 1
50 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND RRIR : 2
51 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 RERLR M4 X0, 7 L=6 7
52 WP-0450846-SP WASHER s 4
53 400-43321 BUSHING_C R X a2 A S )b 1
54 SM-6041402-TP REJFURILES M4 4

SCREW M4 L=14

- 14 -




140403

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
TRtk (1)

(}—ss3
G—34
37

44—Q
43

45

448
&

Q) 46%49
43

- 15 -



140403

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 B Qty
1 400-72140 SHUTTLE_ASM KREH 1
2 400-89365 SHUTTLE X (1)
3 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A KEHGMI T IS A (2)
4 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B K&y oL B (0
5 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING HREEZ R (2)
6 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EELEDE 3 (2)
7 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL. BT T w oS (2)
8 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER REBER D TIU NEZ (1)
9 SM-6020460-TP SCREW SR M2 L=3.5 (2)

10 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT KEERTTIL N (1)
11 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING_PLATE TSR D)
12 SM-4030455-SP SCREW HMRAL M3 L =4 (2)
13 CQ-2000000-00 OlL WICK S (8.9)
14 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 (3.9)
15 135-20607 SHUTTLE PACKING K2 QwF (2)
15 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW REHIEHRAT I
17 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT KEFHE 1
18 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 ¥Rt M6 L =8 1
19 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING_RING KERTU T 1EsbE 2
20 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL._SEAL A I—Il 2
27 0T~ SB-3080070-0A BEARING CADDER 2
22 #01  SB-3080010-0B BEARING CARD#ET 2
23 #01  SB-3080010-0C BEARING TAHNDEEZ 2
24 #01  SB-3080010-0D BEARING CANDES 2
25 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING e Anree 1
76 SM-6020460-TP SCREW AU M2 [=3. 5 Z
27 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B HEWZ B S 1
28 ¥ 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. RS 78—# 1
29 % 400-61991 SHUTTLE(H) hE CGREHAD 1
30 % B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. REV — 24 1
31 % B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN =7 T
32 EA-8500801-00 CABLE BAND === JAWAN 2
33 400-06578 OIL_WICK_PRESSER FIEHHRD 1
34 SM-8060610-TP SCREW Ikl M6 L =6 1
35 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER TP 1
36 SM-6020250-TP SCREW REATY) 7
37 SM-8061050-TP SCREW EHfat M6 L=10 1
38 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER eV AN i 1
39 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 RATURILS M4 X0, 7 L=6 1
40 400-72102 DRIVER SHAFT TR 1
1 400-72101 LOWER SHAFT GEAR TEEY I
42 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 1IEHRL 2
43 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 ASAMAS— D=8 W=9 2
44 SM-8050512-TP SCREW IE»RL M5 L =5 4
45 B1847-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL b X&)l 1
48 #01  B1471-804-A00 BEARING (A) SEEDN—AFUT A I
47 #01  B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B #HERE L IN—RFPUVS B 1
48 #01  B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C SHEELIN—RFUYT C 1
49 #01  B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) SHEE L) —RXFUT D 1

NOTE(Z:8)

#01...8ELECTIVE PARTS

_.]6_

HEREB R




140403

9. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
THEBIR (2)

- 17 -



140403

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION g % Qty
1 400-72089 LOWER SHAFT T 1
2 SB-1170004-00 BEARING CABDO#EE 1
3 400-72207 LOWER SHAFT SPROCKET TE#RTIOT v 1
4 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Ikt M8 L =8 4
5 $B-1170010-00 BEARING CABDER 1
[ 400-86384 BEARING SUPPORT ASM. TFEHARFPU ST ) 4
7 236-18606 BEARING SUPPORT ETH#ERTU IR (1
8 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 IEHnalt 1./4-40 L =8 (2)
9 400-72173 GEAR_A FT—-U—HHE A 1

10 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 IEHRL M4 X0, 7 L =5 2
11 400-72090 GEARBOX TEF IRy T T
12 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 KA, MEXO0. 8 L=16 4
13 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FESINERL, M5 4
14 SB-1170011-00 BEARING CAhDER 2
15 400-72091 ECCENTRICK CAM RSO A 1
16 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRC MB L =8 Z
17 SB-3350002-0A BEARING TARDHE 1
18 SB-3350002-08B BEARING CADDEER 1
19 SB-3350002-0C BEARING THHDER 1
20 $B-3350002-0D BEARING CHNDEE 1
21 S$B-3350002-0E BEARING CAHDDEE 1
22 400-72092 CRANK LOD TEoSvo0OY R 1
23 400-72106 CRANK LOD SUPPORT PLATE 0200y REBIR 1
24 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 : mfaLs M3 L=6 3
25 SB-3100011-0A BEARING CANDES 1
26 SB-3100011-0B BEARING CADDEEE I
27 SB-3100011-0C BEARING CABDES 1
28 $B-3100011-0D BEARING CADDES 1
29 $B-1150014-00 BEARING hateyalsk L] 2
30 400-72093 OSCILLATING SHAFT KIRFE 1
31 400-72227 BEARING_BUSH RPUDTTvoa 2
32 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 ikHal 4
33 400-72094 OSCILLATOR KRF 1
34 SM-8480652-TP SCREW 1IE$HRL M8 X 0. 75 L =6 5
35 400-72095 OSCILLATOR PIN KNEFE 1
36 400-26818 WASHER KRTEVES 1
37 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EEly@m 8 1
38 400-72096 GEAR BOX COVER FPRY IS~ 1
39 SM-1040870-TP SCREW M M4 L =8 2
40 400-72100 LUBRICATING PLATE FERR 1
1 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRAC M4 L =6 5
42 400-72099 FELT #HI2TiUN 1
43 400-72097 GASKET A Rt A 1
44 400-72098 GASKET B NRw*r B 1
45 400-72159 LUBRICATION PLATE a3 1
46 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEREAATOURD N Z
47 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING K/ AU~ 1
48 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING SIS OEEIA U —> 2
49 400-72208 IDLER INSTALLING PLATE A RS—I{IHR 1
50 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M$6 L=12 FRAL M6 L=12 4
51 400-72103 IDLER BASE ASM A RS—IEER T
52 SD-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 4 1
53 SM-6061010-TP SCREW M6 L=10 TR M6 L=10 1
54 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 PESEHDER M6 1
55 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION it by 1
56 144-32504 IDLER SPRING 7A SR 1
57 SB-1120002-00 BEARING RFPUvT D=12X28 4
58 WP-1221016-SP WASHER R 3
59 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING C it 1
60 B1212-210-D0O0 PULLEY F oY 1
81 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL B A a7~ T
62 400-44053 PULLEY SHAFT FrT—U#H 1
63 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 ATUIEY 4X 14 1
64 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW [FgHEIEDHRL 1
65 GAF-01007000 SPRING ED BRI 1
66 400-06515 GEAR'A FI7A 1
67 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 kRl M4 X0, 7 L=5 2
68 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH 1Hi¢ 3
69 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK P VY 2.6
70 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 .3
71 TA-T050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 18 2
72 400-72088 BELT YA = INI ~ 1

- 18 -




140463
10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
DA I\—BR

1 400-86363 WIPER_ASM DA R~ 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WIPER DA X~ (1)
3 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 el (1)
4 400-86364 WIPER_B_ASM JANR—-B#H (1)
5 400-86355 WIPER_BASE_ASM J4N\—HB8 (1)
3 4(0-30956 WIPER_SOLENCID TANR=V L /MK (€3]
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A DA IR—0h A (1)
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B DAIR—JL 8 (1)
9 400-86350 WIPER_LINK_A TANR=UT A (1)
10 400-86353 WIPER_HINGE_SCREW_COLLAR DAN—REHo— (1)
T 400-86349 WIPER_SPRING TAR~ER [§8)
12 400-86357 WIPER_LINK_B DANR~U2T B (1)
13 400-86358 WIPER_DRIVING_SHAFT_ASM PEGACE i3] (N
14 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW TANR—-U>2 B ERU (1)
15 400-86352 WIPER_SOLENOID_SHAFT TAN=V /A N (1)
16 400-91894 SLIDE_BLOCK 1] M
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG NIV T 2P (1)
18 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT Yrav&o s (2)
19 HA-0060000-00 SWITCH RAwF (1)
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE F-o—JU&iE 17-0. 16 B (0.04)
27 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2RFVYIZAVI—F 1.8
22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 REFvbh 9,/64-40 (1)
23 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 REFrvh MEXO0. 8 13 (1)
24 RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING [e AN (1
25 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFLSHE b (1)
26 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 =4 EHRT [§8)
27 400-86354 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP DA N—~F v (1)
28 400-86351 SHOULDER_SCREW gl (1)
29 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 ARG M3 X0, 8 L =6 (1)
30 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 HAMAUEAR (3)
37 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 FEE 3. 2X/X0. 56 [§W)
32 400-37500 RUBBER_HOLDER JAZZIR (@D
33 400-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER A=A (1)
34 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 e 4. 8X 11, BEX2 (3)
35 229-55504 WIPER COVER TANR—H)— (1)
36 40025440 WIPER_STUD_TOP TJAR—XZvFE 1
37 SM-4040855-SP SCREW v aly] 1
38 SM-4050855-SP SCREW TP M5 L =8 1
39 WP-0450801-SP WASHER poius 1
40 WP-0531001-SC WASHER FEEHFHEHN M B 1
H H0i 400-76294 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP DA R—FvvT T
42 #ol B2107-210-D0B WIPER THWD A /18— 1
NOTE(ZFE) #01...0PTIONAL PARTS T aEBR

- 19 -




140403

11. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

RDDYD - RIFFRER

A ~. 32
42 33 .|
%( 41 ~

34 40 43 ~

26

~

L. 12
% 21
g7
&20

‘14

~
N > )
~. 350 |
~ | 4 3 |
4;5 4 3 @
47
- .
—_ —_ —_— e
REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 % Qty
1 400-73660 AT SOLENOID ATYUD/AR 1
2 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FETURIL - 4
3 RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 E EitshE 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING AT VU/A FRUIEHR 1
5 400-06617 AT_SOL_PIN AT VLA REY 1
5 A00-10477 AT_SOI_COLLAR AT VL /AR RO —A5— 1
7 SM-8030412-TP SCREW IEHRL M3 L =4 2
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE AT VUL./A RERfR 1
9 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FETURIL - 2
10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FEEHE 4. 3X9X0. 8 2
T 400-32343 AT_DRIVE_LINK_F_ASM AT BEJ T TRIE T
12 400-23993 AT_PIVOT_BASE(F) B > JRIRRE 1
13 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 TRt M4 L =8 2
14 400-32345 AT_DRIVE_LINK_R_ASM AT BEiU o6 1
15 400-23999 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) AT BEU BB TEE 1
16 SM-6040802-TP SCREWM4X0.7 L=8 AN z
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW AT BE > OX R0 2
18 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 REFvh M4 2
19 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT HEE)) o R Ulks 4
20 400-10490 AT_PIVOT_BEARING AT SBEU Y IZFRT UV Y 2
21 400-10497 AT_JOINT HEfRET 7
22 400-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING BENREERTU Y 2
23 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT B8 VIR taUlsE 2
24 400-10499 AT_JOINT_NUT AT REMEEFFy b 2
25 400-06622 AT_SNAP_PIN FOEEY 2
26 400-72117 AT CONNECTION BAR AT BER 1
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASM. E—4ETE 1
28 229-28808 NUT RETS Y [@9]
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK FETI (2)
30 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT RETE (1
31 262-18602 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING BRETER [§%)
32 ot 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM._H FERFTHE 1
33 400-10523 POST_BASE_C_RING FEFRAbwI—CUVT @8]
34 400-10509 TENSION RELEASE PIN REHEY (n
35 400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE FETA (1)
36 400-10511 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP RETFvvT D
37 400-10512 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT_COLLAR RBHY BN T— (D
38 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER_SPRING HREFMRLIFR (3)
39 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER SREFMIFRAR (1)
40 400-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_POST FHiEFEA (1)
a7 400-10478 AT_SOL_COLLAR_SCREW AT VDA RARVI—AS—EHRT [€Y)
42 % #01 400-29412 THREAD_TAKE-UP_SPRING_H SRELD [Eh ()
43 40010621 HOLD_CAP_SCREW SETA v TiEHIal (3)
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT SREOHE VAN S LDy (1)
45 WP-0510516-SD WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 FEsE 5. 1X7.5X0. 5 2
76 B1228-232-000 OILFELT EED JTIUR 7
47 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 ikl M6 L=16 1
NOTE(3#:2) #01..TYPEH H {8k

- 20 -~




140403

-21 -

AREIDBERK

12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS



140403

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-30936 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM RO AL 1
2 SM-8050592-TP SCREW k$Hfa M5 L =5 2
3 SM-1040650-TP SCREW mhl M4 L =6 4
4 #01  235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A gHrpOAHLATO A 1
5 01 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B gHRbAHLATIO B 1
6 01~ 23517709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLERC #RDAOLOO C 1
7 #01  235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D #HROAHLTIO D 1
8 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT pal Nmlu::| 1
9 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 AFvYhS M4XO0, 7 18 2

10 400-72228 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK_ASM HRYbUVIHE 1
T SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW BfAC D=8 H=3. 2 1
12 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 ANAFrYh~ MBEXO0. 8 1#E 1
13 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT HRUID U o 1
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Ik M8 L =8 2
15 400-72107 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR &t b Eisis 1
16 #03 ~HN-0028400-00 CORES TIoA a7 T
17 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T heoY— 1
18 SL-4031091-SC SCREWM3 X 10 BNMRUEAR 1
19 401-03968 ENCODER MOTOR ASM.(TC) IVI—5E—5# Grilb) 1
20 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRL M4 L =6 1
21 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM TUT—-AUw N 1
22 SM-8050592-TP SCREW $HRhl M5 L =5 2
23 #02  400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE_H_ASM. H {HHREHRE 1
24 $S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 G 11/64—40 L =4 (1)
25 400-30934 NEEDLE_PLATE SR (1)
76 SS-7110740-1P SCREW 11/64-40 =7 RAFERAC 11,/84—40 L=7 D)
27 % #02  B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 EVAVAE AN (n
28 % B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE BEXX (1
29 % B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL., B X RS (1)
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK AR D (1)
31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING RUDUDN—UTT [@B)
32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMALL  s&t10 L//v— () 4 (1)
33 §8-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 AFRL 9/64—~40 L=3. 5 (2)
34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARGE ~ ##1b L/\— (X) @ (1)
35 % $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 mfal 3,/32-56 L =2 2 (2)
36 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW AR (@)
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER TEs (1)
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT SEI0 )-8 (n
39 #01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D BIXAEE D (1)
40 #01  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B BXAREE B (1)
1 0T B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A HXAEE A oY)
42 #01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C MAEE C (1)
43 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP wg/ (—Y 1
44 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NETURIL ~ 1
45 400-72211 MOTOR_BASE T—YR{IA 1
46 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 =18 NETURID 3
47 WP-0651001-SC WASHER iy 3
48 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN FREIR HA REY 2
49 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE BX FF o —EER 1
50 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 HEARL M5 L=16 4
51 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NEURIDT 1
52 S$B-1100024-00 BEARING ARSVANAL 1
NOTE(ZF52) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS ERES
#02...TYPEH H {5
#03...FOR JE JEH

- 20 -




140403

REBRER

13. THREAD CLAMP CONMPONENTS

- 23 -



140403

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION g2 # Qty
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP HiEH 1
2 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TS 1
3 400-76233 TC_CLAMP_PLATE_ASM SIEM R 1
4 400-76238 TC_SUPPORT_PLATE RS 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. HEH o (8) 1
6 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 TEIVER, M 3 2
7 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING E Elgw 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=4 H=2. 8 1
9 400-76237 TC_BASE SRiEH A 1

10 400-10590 TC_CAM_PLATE SREH LR 1
11 400-06780 TC_SPRING RIEHIR T
12 400-76236 TC_BASE_COVER HEL BN~ 1
13 SM-6020350-SP SCREWM2 L=2.5 ERU M2 L=2.5 4
14 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 RAETURILE M3 X0, 5 L =6 4
15 400-30043 TC_NOTCH R_H HNEH/vFR_H 1
16 400-76232 TC_OPEN_SPRING REHBEBARE U312 1
17 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_H S@EH/vF F_H 1
18 SM-4020600-SP SCREW M2 L=6 BFAMMa M2 L =86 2
19 400-12815 TC_JOINT_ASM SRIEHEF () 1
20 SM-2360110-TP SCREW Ml M1, 8X0. 2 L=1. 38 2
21 SM-6040650-TP SCREW AU M4 L =6 3
22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING_ARM_ASM. SRH R EIBE 1
23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING_ARM SRR HRERSHE (1)
24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW SRS IRERER A U (2)
25 SD-0800407-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=4 1
26 * 40111145 TC_CONNECTING_LINK_EN REFEGI VD 1
27 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=3. 5 H=1.5 1
28 400-72225 CONNECTING_LINK_SUPPORT SRiEGHER U O AAR 2
29 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FATURIL S 3
30 400-75079 STEPPING MOTOR 2T W IE—~45 1
31 SM-6041202-TP SCREWM4X0.7 [=12 NETURIU 7
32 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AATUWRILE M4 X 0. 7 L=6 1
33 400-73674 TH SENSOR ASM SEHRtEY—# 1
34 400-72109 TC SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE SHEB YR (1)
35 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR o — (1)
36 HD-0020400-0B SENSOR B — (D
37 SM-6020450-TP SCREW TRU 2
38 400-72110 THREAD HOLD MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE KEHE—&—BUdiR 1
39 GBR-0118500A WASHER O WY p— 1
40 400-76239 TC_OPEN_PLATE SREMBRRIR L
41 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW BhahC D=3. 6 H=T1.56 T
42 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 FTEFVEE M3 1

- 24 -




140403

16. X-Y COMPONENTS (3)

X =Y BfR (3)

- 29 -



140403

REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty
1 B2525-223-C00 X DRIVE WHEEL X EREppeER 1
2 B2526-223-C00 Y DRIVE WHEEL Y EREftgEE 1
3 SB-4120001-00 BEARING CADDEE 1
4 B2537-221-D00 Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER Y EREfgE A \N—1F 3
5 400-72155 X MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE X E—~EUSIR 1
6 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 (=16 AE/UNUR MbB X 0. 8 !
7 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 Il M6 L =6 2
8 SM-8080602-TP  SCREW M6X6 IRl M8 L =8 2
9 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 TNAETFURIL b 8

10 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 FEEEEMEAL M5 4
11 401-04419 ENCODER MOTOR ASM.(X-Y) ITOO0—FF—FH (X-Y) 2
12 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 PRSI, M5B 8

_80_




140403

18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
T7 Rk

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 400-72220 SOLENOID_VALVE_ASM B 1
2 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE BRI AR—R (0
3 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION N—D1AZHY (2)
4 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE BRR (N
5 PV-1351270-A0 3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 3~ FERES 1
6 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 A= %Y ?
7 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) eV 1
8 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7J 1
9 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND gAY R 1

10 PJ-3010600-03 REDUCER UFa—t 1

(K| S[-4040891-SC SCREWM4 =8 BelE=a~NIMal M4 L =8 7

12 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. T B LFA LS8 1

13 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR JaNELFaL—F (1)
14 (G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH EHAAYF (1)
15 PJ-3050652-02 TEE T o~ (1
16 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) BREEE (vl @)
17 (G5430-116-000 AIR COCK IFIvy (1)
18 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG TIEWFIA TSI (1
19 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING NI (1)
20 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT Ey 5-=4)U (3)
21 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND FR/IUR (%)
22 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 759 (n
23 E2678-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J78 OxrI&HI~-H J 78 (0
24 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 HERMALTEAR MBEXO0. 8 L=10 2

- 33 -




140403

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIFER R

1 400-96354 THREAD STAND ASM. ARURE () 1
2 400-85784 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER RaE () [6D)]
3 400-85785 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER g (b (1)
4 400-85786 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER Fizkg (F) (H
5 400-85787 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER g (b)) (@]
(3 400-85788 SPOOL REST RERI €3]
7 400-85789 SPOOL REST CUSHION REZFOMOvay (2)
8 400-85790 SPOOL PIN A (2)
9 400-85791 SPOOL RETAINER FBRNLED (2)
10 400-85792 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ST (1)
11 400-85793 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RUERET v YT [§8)
12 400-85794 THREAD GUIDE FoE (2)
13 400-85795 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING SEJwa (2)
14 400-96325 SPOOL REST ROD NUT FIEIES W (1)
15 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 PR (2)
16 400-85796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CUSHION RUBIR I L @
17 400-96326 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER SCREW Supl (F) 1kt [¢D)]
18 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 NEFwE MB (2)
19 400-96327 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER SCREW HRIB (B Lkl (1)
20 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 FAFYE MB (2)
27 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 EhEE M5 (2]
22 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 PEESHOEN M5 2)
23 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 B MB L=14 (2)
24 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 REFvh MB (2)
25 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. FRICREAR () 1
26 13168109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE SRGREER [€D)
27 13168208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE FIREABS (1)
28 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ARG M4 X0, 7 L=10 (2)
29 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 NAFvh M4X0. 7 2E (2)
30 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 BANMAL M4 L=12 (1)
31 SM-4042001-5C SCREW M4 X 20 BRIAG M4AX0, 7 L=20 m
32 NM-8040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 REFvE M4X0. 7 28 (2)
33 13167903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE FAHREAR (1)
34 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER SRILREA (F) & (1)

- 34 -




140403

{E/RIVESfR

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
®

36

2829

23-24

18

- 35 -



140403

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION A Qty
1 400-86485 1P-420F PANEL ASSY IP—420F J{R)U#H 1
2 400-78163 FRONT_CASE gims —2 (1)
3 400-80799 REAR_CASE_ASSY U7 )8 (1)
4 400-80800 LCD_ASSY LcD#E (1
5 400-86541 LCD TOUCH PANEL ASSY LCD #wF)(RUE (1)
5 400-83668 LCD_BRACKET CCD735vhk (D
7 400-83666 LCD_STAY L CD AR (1)
8 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ESMERENNMMAL M3 L =86 (2)
9 400-78168 INSULATION_SHEET HwEY— (n)

10 400-83960 PANEL PCB ASSY JARJUESRIE (1)
11 SL-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 EEfEg~NIMab M3 L =6 [&D)
12 HX-0035400-0B PCB SUPPORT L=8MM ANR—H— (2)
13 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 BB UEAR M3XO0. 656 L=8 (4)
14 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE <w—2 3Rl 8 (1
15 HW-0021802-00 FLAT CABLE 5w h—J) (1)
16 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH AAWF 1
17 SL-4041091-SE SCREW M4 L=10 EEfTERU 2
18 400-74051 OPTION A ASSY F7vav A8 1
19 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A BEFRTAL A (1)
20 HF-0013031-5S FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 Fa—X (3. 15 A) (1)
21 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) BRI —X m
22 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A Ea—X B A (N
23 #01  CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) BRERSANIL3 (R 1
24 #02  CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) BREESANILS (K 1
25 #01  BME-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL BERRY—IL BEI100V 1
76 702  BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL ErEny—J/U ZH200V T
27 #03  CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) GREEESEY—IL (25) 1
28 #02  CM-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEFRY—IL 1
29 #03  CM-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEEFEY—I 1
30 #01  400-86468 POWER CABLE 1P PLUG ASSY EFEI—R1 P JSJ4 1
31 01 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. TO00 VHEZ7—XO—FH I
32 #02  400-96034 POWER CABLE 3P ASSY BEIO—R3P#E 1
33 #03  400-96035 POWER CABLE 1P ASSY EEI—R1 P# 1
34 400-96051 PANEL CABLE L ASM NRRILT—TIL L 4 1
35 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 AR D=4, 1 [ =32 2
36 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATE(B)ASM E/ERINITH: (B) @ T
NOTE(Z5C) #01...FOR USE IN JAPAN(] PHASE) (840) H
#02...FOR USE IN JAPA . JAH
#03...FOR JE,GENERAL EXPORT E, —he&iH A

- 38 -~




140403

%%@
3@

Q//
/
-~

21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
By o R
54
T
59
) | .
K |
¥
4

- 37 ~



140403

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 400-55355 CONTROL BOX BERYIR 1
2 400-55356 GCONTROL BOX FRONT COVER BRI w o i 1
3 400-55357 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER BRERYIR%A% 1
4 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEMEEMal M4 L =8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEAEENNMIL M4 L =8 4
[ M3801-476-000 CONTROL BOX FITTING PLATE BN Y D AR T
7 SL-6083092-TN SCREW FEREATERATURIL b 4
8 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EEBHRHHELL M 8 4
9 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 EFvh M8 11 8

10 M4206-461-000 WASHER JLftEms 4
11 401-08274 MAIN PCB C ASSY MATNER CH 1
12 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEAEEIMMAL M4 L =8 6
13 400-82758 SDC PCB A ASSY SDCHNRVAHE 1
14 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 gLl M4 =8 10
15 #01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-THRIRAH 1
16 702 400-00046 FLT-S PCBAASSY FLT-SERAHE T
17 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EBEMNEENNAL M4 L =8 6
18 HX-0033900-00 STUD Hif/\—y 6
19 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 TSVIEFYE M4 6
20 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MA | N EiRiEsHiR 1
21 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 =8 BEEMNEENIMAC M4 L =8 5
22 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y JPVE—5# 1
23 KM-0000004-80 FAN MOTOR T VHB—H—K 1
24 SL-4043591-SC SCREW 2SRy zeaV] VAl 4
25 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 JSUIMFEFVE M4 4
76 HX-0040700-00 BUSH JvIa 1
27 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE J—RikHiR 1
28 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 t;/\/J\mL,tL\X M4X0. 7 L=10 2
29 #o1 400-96030 POWER CORD 3P ASSY B 1
30 #03 400-96031 POWER CORD JE ASSY egﬁ%aﬁ:l— RJE# 1
31 #04 400-96032 POWER CORD 1P ASSY BEERI—F1 PH T
32 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING ARV~ U~TTwyw s 1
33 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT—-SDC IO—KRP# 1
34 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 FhES: M8 2
35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-8DC O—-RS# 1
36 400-05726 SDC-MAINCORD P ASSY SDC-MATNI—FPH T
37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDC~MAINI—-RSH 1
38 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEMEEIRL M4 L =8 4
39 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE TAvHRIL 3
40 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFwh— (N 1
41 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK =X N—=75 T
42 400-03458 MASK SEAL RRAT -l 16
43 #05 400-51640 ELECTRICAL_RATING_LABEL_UNIVERSAL  4&#8iR_1—/\—H/L 1
44 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 NEFvE M8 1E 2
45 HX-0032600-0K GROMMET RN 1
46 400-73659 SWRELAY CORD ASM. SWHREI—FH T
47 HN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) 50T 745 1
48 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND ESCTAWAN 1
49 #03 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PE R—03—)U 1
50 #03 400-57278 ELECTRICAL_RATING_LABEL_CE_UNIVERSAL 78888 CE 17 )(—H)l 1
51 #03 SL-4041087-SC SCREWM4T=10 BRIACELA M4 L=T0 T
52 #03 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE <¥—2 SR § 1
53 M8029-580-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASM. FDD 7—2&48 1
54 400-73651 SUB PCB ASSY SUB & 1
55 400-62367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB-MAINI—RKP#H 1
56 400-62368 SUB-MAIN CORD S ASSY SUB-MATNI—FS# T
57 HX-0041800-0E SPACER AN—H 4
58 HX-0014700-0J SPACER BiRAR— 1
59 $1.-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 BRMALELAR M3X0. 65 L =8 8
60 SL-6082092-TN BOLT EEEAINATURIL 1
67 SM-6087002-TN SCREWMS (=70 NEFRIURE M8 L =70 2
62 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 FEBEHHER, M8 4

NOTE(FE)

#01...FOR USE IN JAPAN

(1-PHASE 1OOV T PHASE 200V),

JUS(3-PHASE
#02...FOR CE, GENEHAL EXPORT
FOR CE

PAN
(1-PHASE 1OOV ] l\3/l)-{ASE 200V),

JUS(3-PHASE
GENERAL EXPORT

ElZF (@*Hl 00V, $7Fﬂ200 V),

S (=200
CE, —fgmtm
CEH
— &
HA (#4100 BiH200 V)
JUs (=820 V) —REH A




140403

22. WIRING DIAGRAM

BRI

: J N— eino o
3
drz-s 1
-~ oo} @Szo
~ :_SW
© M_Q:S
o~ a NY 4 - ©
§—3NE \__IWT:S HF00S jamd
AMe—= ¥—aWE o _
f ﬂ i W_izu LN LN
T il
: S-CAT M—AHFE 104 Fi7 __
_Il - - - -~ o~ —_
| N NI pcamm SRC - TR
4077-d1 v 1 = 307] a8 9LND SLND |
N [20v]
_M ! — _Fn:,zo 2END (Y TEND Hcagn um%w wwAyz (B)
001N [ vooxon sxi. ) | ZLND
™~ §TOXBH SXJIY S &) AkAye (B)
I H__:_z | ITEE 4.3 [ S “ivo s
| © ©  VGTOXBH §X41Y| m_ﬁvzc © %)
[TL T | o 89K
o ) (&)
ns vy 3 AT LI|zsns 0 oy
RMCE-LTC W | yxireasa
e Lako 3 ! @)
muu E B S 7 _ [l | 0LND
AT A T2 ] = sano
L mm vl s 10 €510 ™ E ;omw_m [ pxEY£4pe L.
L - = - ¥ = )
N |
d3g1h 4|m_||||_H i T Q%"W_M EXIFYARE | 8949
N T (B4R L] L“W ™
e — ~
AFrARLY 1& er— 6END B | sxeyssre BELNI
<
__IPGL | ¥
1 [+]ewno £oND
HOLOW 34ASS3¥d 3ICISNI N 1o %) |
-2 ¥ = [Hosna )
=1 - 29K0
:Em Si g0
SRS = L=
{ Mjzvno | =
— B ol g
HOLOW HINKI¥L OVI¥HL ) A I
G-260¥ _|__|.|.u._mm§ o
syng[s| |30
e
| 1
- i [~ rvno @ -mxﬁm ye m _
WoloW 0334 A mlCH HSHD e
s~ %A T LFME_S | IEEERTITE g88N0 8BND
HENIVR ] © (=
) o™~ Lo
T_Hn o¥ND omzom o
<
yolow 0334 X Eeni2
s-znmx ™ L_IW_S_S
@ — C) —
BOLOK 33%%&%&3 I.E_ 5 Y gcaz ,HM_Z’S _
2eeN T | 9EN9 SEND
! 43] [499
N o)
{ o~ ~
0219 129
@) |49 (392 |
— B [Ee)
[ wmez |, i BEans
2 [ |
3 | I

- 38 -



140403

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION R & Qty
1 401-08274 MAIN PCB C ASSY MA [ N &% C 8 1
2 400-82758 SDC PCB A ASSY SDCERAA 1
3 #01 400-00056 FLT-TPCB A ASS'Y FLT-TEigAHE 1
4 #02  400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-SEIRAE 1
5 400-73651 SUB PCB ASSY SUB Eiri 1
6 400-86485 IP-420F PANEL ASSY IP—420 F XIVE 1
7 400-96051 PANEL CABLE L ASM NRRIVr—JIb L 48 1
8 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y TP VE—54 1
9 #01 400-96030 POWER CORD 3P ASSY EBEEEI-—R3 P4 1

10 #03 400-96031 POWER CORD JE ASSY BEEEI-RKJEH 1
1 #04  400-96032 POWER CORD 1P ASSY BEER IR PHA T
12 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR PE AN 3
13 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH AAwF 1
14 #07  400-86468 POWER CABLE 1P PLUG ASSY EBRI~R1 P 75548 1
15 #05  400-96034 POWER CABLE 3P ASSY EBEI—R3P# 1
16 §02 400-96035 POWER CABLE 1P ASSY ERI—-RTPA T
17 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR oy 1
18 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-—-8DC O—Rp# 1
19 HD-0020400-0B SENSOR ot 1
20 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-8DC O—RS# 1
21 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC-MATNI=FP# 1
22 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDC—-MAINI—KRSH#H 1
23 400-52937 550W_SERVO_MOTOR 550 WH—RE—% 1
24 400-62367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB-MAINI—-RP# 1
25 400-62368 SUB-MAIN CORD S ASSY SUB-MAINI—RSH# 1
26 400-73659 SWRELAY CORD ASM SWeET— ke I
27 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR ot 4
28 401-03969 ENCODER MOTOR ASM.(IP) TI—YE—%# (hlR) 1
29 400-73623 IP MOTOR CABLE ASM S~ —J )L 1
30 400-73640 IP ENCODER CABLE ASM PER T O0—F 45— 1
37 401-03968 ENCODER MOTOR ASM(TC) ITVI-5FE—5H GRID) 1
32 400-73622 TT MOTOR CABLE ASM RO E—F5—Tj 1
33 400-73639 TT ENCODER CABLE ASM RO ITO—F5—T)L8 1
34 401-04419 ENCODER MOTOR ASM.(X-Y) IVI—5E—58 (X - Y) 2
35 400-73620 X MOTOR CABLE ASM X E—&5—TJIU# 1
36 400-73621 Y MOTOR CABLE ASM Y E=%75—TIU#H T
37 400-73632 X ENCODER CABLE ASM X I>O—-5—TiLl 1
38 400-73638 Y ENCODER CABLE ASM Y IvO—%5—J)E 1
39 400-75079 STEPPING MOTOR AT vEVIE—4 1
40 400-73626 TH MOTOR CABLE ASM RELGE—~Y5—T)48 1
41 400-73660 AT SOLENOID ATYVU/AR I
42 400-72151 WIPER ASM DA )48 1
43 401-08280 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM TP—rir—J)L8 1
44 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM. BEERr—ZA7—JIL A 1
45 400-48529 VALVE RERAY CORD ASM BT I— A 1
46 400-75391 AIR SWCABLE ASM I7—AAwFr—2JE I
47 400-73671 X SENSOR CABLE ASM X evusr—J)L48 1
48 400-73672 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM Y g —Ju 1
49 400-40238 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM RODDES Y —TIL# 1
50 400-73674 TH SENSOR ASM SEHEHE 1
51 400-73675 [P_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. AR —JIE T
52 400-73676 STOP SWASM —~BEIEZ A wFE 1
53 400-73678 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM Stntrgs—Ju8 1
54 400-40230 INT PCB ASM I NT ZEiz48 1
55 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM PK 78 RINWAAvFH 1
56 #06 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM PK 47 TS —JIH T
57 #06  GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 3ERY)4 1
58 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR Ya—bk x4 3
59 401-11079 PEDAL EXTENSION CABLE ASM. RYERT—T IR 1
60 400-90484 VALVE CORD ASM. B~ Rd 1
NOTE(Z:) #01...FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE &4 /=18

#02...FOR CE,GENERAL EXPORT CE, —f#mitm

#03...FOR CE CEH

#O4,...GENEHAL EXPORT — s

#05...FOR 3-PHASE =iHH

#06....0PTIONAL PARTS A T2 a3 VS

“(1-PHASE 100V}

- 40 -

B& &HE100V) A




140403
24. PEDAL COMPONENTS
~Y VBB

1 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITGH ASM. PK 78 RINAAvFH 1
2 400-42352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT AAZAVINWTAZw 1
3 D8001-D15-A0Y PEDAL BASE ARAWR—Z (1)
4 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 e 4. 5X10X0. 8 (2)
5 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 I$hmEE 4. 65X 8. 65X (2)
5 SS7T11120-TP SCREW HFRT [€3)
7 $5-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FRU 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
8 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FEEE 4. 5X10XO0. 8 (2)
9 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8,5X1 FfsE 4, 5X8. BX 1 (2)
10 WP-0553216-SD WASHER SFREsE (2)
i1 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR POF1T—H5— (1)
12 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE IFIIT (1)
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 D59 FREFE MBE D=4 (6)
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG hlac:3 (2)
15 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK obvvh—2 B (1.9)
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JUHFIHR—X & 1.8
17 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK oL R—2 B (1.9)
18 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE AIATN Fa—T (0.6)
19 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND TR (3)
20 GEP-01013000 VALVE ITHFIA JULT (1)
21 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE FOSE, BLACK SUFTTR—X HE 0.1
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLEVR—R B (0.1)
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) DAY ~—2 (3) (2)
24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) DA~ —2 (4) (1
25 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) DAV~ —=0 (7) (2)
76 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) DA —<—7 (8) m
27 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING T5 wFEEF (2)
28 D8002-D15-A0Y PEDAL CUSHION NIy ay (2)
29 PJ-3030400-02 STRAIGHT UNION Ab—bhaz#> 3
30 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK oLy R—Z B 1.6
31 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DUIFTUR—=A & 1.6
32 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK oLIVR—Z B 1.6
33 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) DA p—~v—2 (3) 1
34 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) DAv—<—2 (8) 1
35 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) DAVP—<x—0 (7) 1
36 401-11079 PEDAL EXTENSION CABLE ASM. RYERT—JIVH T
37 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) F=IWoUwT 1
38 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEHAEENML M4 L =8 2

- 43 -




140403

25. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

fEmBER

N
o

17 20

1 % B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN R 1
2 #03 400-72082 COVER SHEET(4530) SR/ C—~2— | (4530) 1
3 #o4 400-72083 COVER SHEET(6030) SHREBA/N—2— (6030) 1
4 ¥ #01 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX 17#18-—2 1
5 s #02 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY 3365 #110-2 1
5 13704705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT HENIL A8 I
7 #04 400-72148 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 6030 TSAFwITSVY 6030 1
8 1#03 400-72147 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 4530 TSRFwOTS5vY 4530 1
9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) ORI (Y 1
10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL INEERINT (N 1
1 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE NEBRELTT (R T
12 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER TN 1
13 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE JUKI| JU—R AFa—7 1
14 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL RSA)8= (Y 1
15 B2564-223-C00 SPONGE TEIAR AR D 1
16 B9121:220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) WEC NO. 2 T
17 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET INARTSVTw b 1
18 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND R—RJ R 1
19 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE RSA)(~ (&) 1
20 400-72154 COVER ) — 1
27 B1131-528-000 FELT TREAAREX T
22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F REN OF 1
23 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 fab M4 L=8 1
24 B9101-490-000 DRIVER KSA)(— 1
25 400-32763 HEXAGONAL_DRIVER(1.5) TAERSAH—= (1. B) 1
26 #02 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE A7 A—937 Y—F T
27 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG NERI v 1
28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE RS4)(= (X) 1
29 B2591-220-000 RUBBER SHEET HRZAILAY— 1
30 B8601-WP1-0A0 TOOL BOX ASM. TEsES 1
37 400-50647 COMPACTFLASH{TM) SET AMS-221E JURIRIS9Ta (TM) BY T
32 SM-1041401-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 mhpt M4X0, 7 L=1 6
33 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 TEE 4. 3X9XO0. 8 6
34 NM-8040001-5C NUT M4 NEFYR M4 6
35 SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 HAMAL M4 X0, 7 L= 2
NOTE(& ) #01...FOR ST STH
#02...FOR JE JEH
#03...FOR 4530 4530H
#04...FOR 6030 6030H

- 44 -




140403

26. TYPE G EXCLUSIVE PARTS
G HiRE R

25.27

l__.__l_-_i

| e———=—

T

23.24

22
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION =] Qty
1 400-53776 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM. BApie| 1
2 400-30934 NEEDLE_PLATE Eigid (1)
3 B2426-210-00F NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 #RHAE D=3 (1)
4 B2424-210-A00 FIX KNIFE BIEXA (1)
5 B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL. BIX S (1)
(3 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK e (€8]
7 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING b L—=UT (1)
8 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMALL AKEbLI— (Y & (1)
9 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 PR 9/64—-40 L=3. 5 (1)
10 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARGE HbL)— (K 4 (1)
11 §5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 [(=2.2 MG 3/32-66 L=2.2 [@8)
12 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW B A AEHAL (1)
13 WP-0450846-SP WASHER e (1)
14 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT HEIO L8 (1)
15 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 fFRG 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
16 S$56110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 YRG 11/64—-40 L =4 M
17 Hot B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A BIAREE A (1)
18 #01 B2423-280-008 MOVING KNIFE WASHER B BIXAEE B (1)
19 #01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C B AAEE C (1)
20 #01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D EAZAEE D (1)
ot 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RINGASM..C FEHA C &o T
22 B1601-210-DOB-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B iz B 1
23 #02 MDP-170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 & DPX 17 #23 1
24 #03 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 # 8SY 3365 180 1
25 #05 MDP-170B2302 NEEDLE DPX17#23-2 DPX 17#23-2 1
26 * H04 400-97301 SILICONE OIL TANK ASM TAUIZITHE 1
27 406 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 8Y 3355 #160-2 1
28 #04 B2426-210-00G NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 BEbh TR 3 1
NOTE(EER) #01 .,..SELECTIVE PARTS BERAR
#02...FOR S STH
#083....FOR J JE
#04...TYPE G ACCESSORIE PARTS G HaNBR
H0B.TYPE G ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ST) G fHixiiEmR (ST M)
306, TYPE G ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR JE) G tHfdEm (JE A)

- 45 -




140403

27. SEPARATE STROKE TYPE EXCLUSIVE PARTS
2B MO—JHRERES

1 400-76736 SOLENOID_INSTALLING_PLATE_A_ASM. EERiFHHEUTH A 48 1
2 400-76738 SOLENOID_INSTALLING_PLATE BRI 4R (1)
3 PV-1352070-00 3-PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 3R— NERR (1)
4 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 TILRa=#> (1)
5 PJ-3050652-04 DOUBLE-ENDED T UNION FOF— X014 (1)
5 PV-1551130-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5R— Bl (D
7 PJ-3050651-07 DOUBLE-ENDED T UNION AOF—Xa=4y (1)
8 PJ-3080600-05 DIFFERENT DIAMETER UNION Y BRIZAVIA ()
9 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A—RIy hO—35 (2)
10 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING D5y FHEF (4)
11 SL-4031691-SC SCREWM3 (=16 BEAEERMMAC M3 L=16 €)
12 SL-4032591-SC SCREW M3X25 HEANMLEAZ M3X0. 5 L=25 (4)
13 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND FRNAVR (3)
14 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DL UIR—R B (0.6)
15 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—J (1.1)
16 SL-6051202-TN BOLT BEAERERIL S 2
17 PX-9500010-00 PLUG 132 1
18 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 3B 1
19 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLEUR—R & 1.7
20 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING D8 wFHREF 4
71 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND EJEVAWAN 3
22 400-74127 AIR EXTENSION CODE ASM. IT7—fERI—RE 1
23 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM PK 4 75— 48 1
24 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) T—=JWoUw T 1
25 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEEAEEIRL M4 L =8 2

- 48 -




140403

28. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
. EEERUAN

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts{(Obsoleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

FEAFE, Z¥Rev. No. RECBR(EEN,

) EOREOHAN, cRETH, CHEXTEET,
BROTEENEVEEOHLE, WESNESETH, TEXTIEY 10100674

No,1575-[01] «+Rev.No.

xA:Added parts@mBR/D:0Obsoleted partsHBRBR/E:Erratumilk

Rev.|PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.|[Page[lRef. Parts No. h

* |No. B [No. & z * |No. B _ INo. it

A 01 4 41 |HX-0015000-0E
D 00 6 501400~-72084 A 01 6 50{401-01763
D 00 8 50(400-72085 A 01 8 50|/401-01764
D 00 10 421236-04309 A 01 10 42 1400-51473
D 00 10 43| SM-8060812-TP
D 00 14 211400-71942
D 00 14 22| HD-0027800~-00
D 00 14 23(SL-4020591-S¢
D 00 16 21400-06574 A 01 16 21400-89365
D 00 22 20{HD-0027800-00
D 00 22 21|SL-4020591-S¢C
D| 00 22 221400-71944
D 00 24 261400-72108 A 01 24 26|1401-11145
D 00 30 12|SL-4020591-SG ‘
D 00 30 131400-71945
)] 00 30 14|HD-0027800-00
D 00 40 281400~-71942 A 01 40 281401-03969
D 00 40 311400-71944 A 01 40 311401-03968
D 00 40 341400-71945 A 01 40 341401-04419

A 01 40 60(400-90484
D 00 45 251400-96982
D 00 45 26[133-48008 A 01 45 261400-97301
D 00 45 27|SM-4041055-SP
. _/

- 47 -




140403

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
R H NO BB 8B _NO RS B _NO o H NO
A1230-500-000-A 10 48 | B2107-210-D00 19 21 B9140-372-000 44 10 | HF-0013031-5S 36 20
A1230-500-000-A 18 64 | B2414-280-0A0 22 34 | B9141-372-000 44 11 { HF-0013050-P0 36 22
B2414-280-0A0 45 10 HF-0030002-00 36 21
BME-01100000 36 25| B2415-280-0A0 22 32| CM-1001000-01 4 32 | HK-0346100-20 19 17
BME-03200000 36 26 | B2415-280-0A0 45 8 | CM-2001000-01 38 49 | HK-0346100-40 33 19
BT-0400251-EB 32 18 | B2416-280-000 22 31| CM-3001000-03 36 27 | HK-0346400-0B 19 18
BT-0400251-EB 43 151 B2416-280-000 45 7| CM-3001004-01 36 23 | HK-0346400-00 33 20
BT-0400251-EB 43 16 | B2417-210-000 22 36 | CM-3001004-01 36 24 | HN-0014900-00 38 47
BT-0400251-EB 43 17 | B2417-210-000 45 12 | CM-3002000-01 2 55 | HN-0028400-00 22 16
BT-0400251-EB 43 21| B2417-280-000 22 38 | CM-3002000-01 32 62 | HW-0021802-00 36 15
BT-0400251-EB 43 22 | B2417-280-000 45 14 { CM-3002000-03 32 61 | HW-2003900-00 19 20
BT-0400251-EB 43 30 | B2418-280-000 22 30 | CM-3004006-01 36 29 | HW-5000700-00 19 21
BT-0400251-EB 43 31} B2418-280-000 45 6 | CM-3004007-01 36 28 | HX-0014700-04 38 58
BT-0400251-EB 43 32 | B2421-210-AA0 22 29 | CM-3012000-01 4 1| HX-0015000-0B 42 45
BT-0400251-EB 46 14 1 B2421-210-AA0 45 5| CM-6001001-01 4 33 | HX-0015000-0C 22 43
BT-0400251-EB 46 19 | B2423-280-00A 22 41| CM-8001001-01 36 14 | HX-0015000-0D 4 35
BT-0600401-EB 33 8| B2423-280-00A 45 17 | CM-6001001-01 38 52 | HX-0015000-0E 4 41
BT-0600401-EB 46 15 | B2423-280-00B 22 40 | CM-6001002-01 44 26 | HX-0015000-0E 43 37
B81111-220-000-A 6 1| B2423-280-00B 45 18 | €Q-2000000-00 16 13 | HX-0015000-0E 46 24
B1111-220-000-A 8 1| B2423-280-00C 22 42 | CQ-2000000-00 18 69 | HX-0015000-0F 4 34
B1114-280-000 2 53 | B2423-280-00C 45 19 | CQ-3030000-00 12 3} HX-0015000-0H 4 36
B1115-220-000 6 2| B2423-280-00D 22 39 | CS-079073A-SH 12 33 | HX-0015000-0H 42 38
B1115-220-000 8 2| B2423-280-00D 45 20 | CS-0800881-TP 14 11} HX-0023300-00 32 19
B1120-223-C00 6 3| B2424-210-A00 45 4 | CS-0800881-TP 14 29 | HX-0030700-0D 6 89
B1120-223-C00 8 3| B2424-210-000 22 28 | CS-0800971-TP 16 43 | HX-0030700-0D 8 89
B1129-210-000 2 19 [ B2426-210-00B 22 27 | C€8-1200981-TP 26 90 | HX-0031400-0A 43 18
B1131-528-000 44 21 | B2426-210-00F 45 31 CS-1200981-TP 28 90 | HX-0032600-0B 42 26
B1144-210-000 10 45 | B2426-210-00G 45 28 HX-0032600-0G 42 28
B1144-210-000 18 61| B2525-223-C00 30 1| D7133-555-B00 2 51 | HX-0032600-0K 38 45
B81157-215-000 6 27 | B2526-223-C00 30 2 | D8001-D15-A0Y 43 3| HX-0032600-0M 42 27
B11567-215-000 8 27 | B2534-223-C00 26 19 | D8002-D15-A0Y 43 28 | HX-0033900-00 6 64
B1158-224-C00 26 80 | B2534-223-C00 28 19 HX-0033900-00 8 64
B1158-224-C00 28 80 | B2537-221-D00 30 4 | EA-9500B01-00 4 37 | HX-0033800-00 38 18
B1182-223-C00 6 24 | B2539-223-C00 26 22 | EA-9500B01-00 14 50 | HX-0035400-0B 36 12
B1182-223-C00 8 24 | B2539-223-C00 28 22 | EA-9500B01-00 16 32 | HX-0036400-0E 32 60
B1193-223-C00 6 26 | B2548-223-C00 26 30 | EA-9500801-00 26 97 | HX-0040700-00 38 26
B1193-223-C00 8 26 | B2548-223-C00 28 30 | EA-9500B01-00 28 11| HX-0041000-0A 38 32
B1212-210-D00 10 44 | B2549-223-C00 26 31 | EA-9500B01-00 33 9| HX-0041800-0E 38 57
B81212-210-D00 18 60 | B2549-223-C00 28 31 | EA-9500B01-00 33 21| HX-0051100-00 38 39
B1228-232-000 20 46 | B2560-220-000 32 47 | EA-8500801-00 38 48
B1408-180-000 12 32 | B2563-215-000 32 57 | EA-9500B01-00 42 40 | KM-0000004-80 38 23
B1411-552-0A0 10 58 | B2564-223-C00 44 15 | EA-9500B01-00 43 19
B1411-804-A00 16 46 | B2567-223-CA0 32 30 | EA-9500B01-00 46 13 | MC-3720011-00 10 38
B1411-804-B00 16 47 | B2567-223-C00 32 31 | EA-9500B01-00 46 21| MC-3720011-02 44 5
B1411-804-C00 16 48 | B2568-223-C00 32 20 | EA-9500B802-00 4 38 | MC-3720016-00 45 24
B1411-804-D00 16 49 | B2568-224-C00 32 27 | EA-9500B02-00 14 23 | MC-3720016-02 45 27
B1414-555-000 10 59 | B2569-229-000 32 36 | E2678-453-000 33 23 | MDP-170B1800 10 37
B1504-210-000 32 3| B2591-220-000 44 29 | E9567-319-000 38 41 | MDP-170B1802 44 4
B1519-026-00G 26 83 | B3120-372-000 2 41 | E9607-603-000 38 40 | MDP-170B2300 45 23
B1519-026-00G 28 83 | B3126-012-000 2 50 MDP-170B82302 45 25
B1601-210-DOB-A 45 22 | B3509-280-000 18 48 | GAF-01007000 10 49 | M3004-511-00A 36 19
B1611-210-00A 12 48 | B3518-280-000 18 47 { GAF-01007000 18 65 | M3801-476-000 38 6
B1634-210-D00 12 53 | B3538-112-000 16 38 | GBR-0118500A 24 39 | M4206-461-000 38 10
B1636-581-A00 12 16 | B4022-221-D00 26 79 ] GCT-02906000 44 12 1 MS029-580-0A0 38 53
B1636-581-B00 12 16 | B4022-221-D0O0 28 79 | GEP-01013000 43 20 | M9034-580-0A0 36 31
B1636-581-C00 12 17 | B4711-220-00C 32 8 | GPK-470010AB 40 57
B1636-581-D00 12 18 | B4711-220-00D 32 9| GPK-470010AB 46 18 | NM-3040520-SC 38 19
B1641-562-000 14 41| B4711-220-00G 32 10 | (G5430-116-000 33 17 | NM-3040520-SC 38 25
B1705-850-000 10 31 ] B4711-220-00H 32 11 G6113-875-00A 6 74 | NM-3050610-SF 6 13
B1802-180-000 26 47 | B4715-215-0A0 33 12 | G6113-875-00A 8 74 | NM-3050610-SF 8 13
B1802-180-000 28 47 | B8111-220-000 6 85 | (8124-270-000 33 14 1 NM-6030003-SC 24 42
B1806-210-D00 16 311 B8111-220-000 8 85 NM-6040000-SN 2 15
B1806-210-D00 44 1| B8112-220-000 6 83 | HA-0058200-00 36 16 | NM-6040001-SC 44 34
B1816-215-P00 22 48 | B8112-220-000 8 83 | HA-0058200-00 40 13 | NM-6040001-SP 22 9
B1816-280-000 26 84 | B8117-223-C00 42 22 | HA-0060000-00 19 19 | NM-6040002-SE 34 29
B1816-280-000 28 84 | B8118-223-C00 42 23 | HD-0005700-0A 14 48 | NM-6040002-SE 34 32
B1816-280-000 32 35| B8171-220-000 42 24 | HD-0005700-0A 22 17 | NM-6040003-SC 20 18
B1820-210-D00 16 3| B8202-205-000 6 84 | HD-0005700-0A 26 40 | NM-6050001-SC 19 23
B1821-210-D00 16 4| B8202-205-000 8 84 | HD-0005700-0A 28 40 | NM-6050001-SE 34 18
B1822-215-P00 16 5| BB601-WP1-0A0 44 30 | HD-0005700-0A 40 12 | NM-6050001-SE 34 20
B1828-210-DAA 16 30 | B9101-490-000 44 24 | HD-0020400-0A 24 351 NM-6050001-SE 34 24
B1847-221-D00 16 451 B9113-012-000 44 9| HD-0020400-0A 40 17 | NM-6050001-SP 22 12
B1903-552-000 10 28 | B9121-012-000 6 87 | HD-0020400-0B 24 36 | NM-6050001-SP 26 37
B1908-505-000 10 19 | B9121-012-000 8 87 | HD-0020400-0B 40 19 | NM-6050001-SP 28 37
B2107-210-DOB 19 42 | B9121-220-0A0 44 16 | HD-0027800-00 40 27 | NM-6080001-SC 38 9

- 48 -




14040/ UMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
RE B NO o B NO RE H NO mE B NO
|

NM-6080001-SC 38 44 | SB-1100024-00 22 52 | SL-4040891-SC 4 2| SM-4041401-5C 8 37
NM-6080001-SC 42 37 { $B-1120002-00 18 57 | SL-4040891-SC 4 30 | SM-4042001-SC 34 31
NM-6100001-SE 42 15 | SB-1150006-00 26 44 | SL-4040891-SC 6 63 | SM-4050855-SP 19 38
NM-6120001-5E 42 16 | 8B-1150006-00 28 44 | SL-4040891-SC 8 63 | SM-4051001-SN 6 14
NM-6120011-SF 6 5| SB-1150014-00 18 29 | SL-4040891-8C 33 11 | SM-4051001-SN 8 14
NM-6120011-5F 8 5| SB-1170004-00 18 2 | SL-4040891-SC 38 4| SM-4051055-5P 2 29
NM-6160001-SC 42 17 | S$B-1170009-00 26 46 | SL-4040891-SC 38 5| SM-4051255-5P 26 70
NS-6080310-SP 19 22 | SB-1170009-00 28 46 | SL-4040891-SC 38 12 | SM-4051255-SP 28 70
NS-6110310-SP 2 48 | SB-1170010-00 18 5| SL-4040891-SC 38 38 | SM-4051405-SE 34 23

S§B-1170011-00 18 14 | S1-4040891-SC 42 39 | SM-4051655-SP 22 50
PA-1602509-A0 32 6 | $B-1200009-00 10 1| SL-4040891-8C 43 38 | SM-4055001-SF 6 6
PB-0000100-00 44 18 | $B-1200017-00 10 6| SL-4040891-SC 46 251 SM-4055001-SF 8 6
PC-0124010-00 32 26 | $B-1200018-00 10 4| SL-4041081-SC 38 51§ SM-4061255-SP 2 2
PC-0124060-00 46 9| SB-1300002-00 26 48 | SL-4041091-SC 6 48 | SM-4061255-SP 2 13
PF-0552040-B0 33 13 | S$B-1300002-00 28 48 | SL-4041091-SC 6 78 | SM-4061255-SP 18 50
PJ-0305200-01 33 16 | SB-1300003-00 26 49 | SL-4041091-SC 8 48 | SM-5040655-SN 4 24
PJ-0460525-03 32 7| $B-1300003-00 28 49| SL-4041091-5C 8 78 | SM-6020250-TP 16 36
PJ-3010405-01 43 13| $B-3070002-0A 10 64 | SL-4041091-8C 38 28 | SM-6020350-SP 24 13
PJ-3010405-05 33 3| $B-3070002-0B 10 65 | SL-4041091-SC 42 30 | SM-6020450-TP 24 37
PJ-3010600-03 33 10 | SB-3070002-0C 10 66 | SL-4041091-8C 42 46 | SM-6020460-TP 16 9
PJ-3010651-03 33 6| SB-3070002-0D 10 67 | SL-4041091-SE 36 17 | SM-6020460-TP 16 26
PJ-3030400-02 43 29 | $B-3080010-0A 16 21 | SL-4043591-SC 38 24 | SM-6030602-TP 24 14
PJ-3040652-01 46 4 1 SB-3080010-0B 16 22 | SL-4051091-SC 33 24 | SM-6030602-TP 26 50
PJ-3050651-07 46 7 | $B-3080010-0C 16 23 [ SL-6040892-TN 2 34 | SM-6030602-TP 28 50
PJ-30560652-02 33 15| $B-3080010-0D 16 24 | SL-6040892-TN 4 40 | SM-6031002-TP 26 32
PJ-3050652-04 46 5| SB-3100011-0A 18 25 | SL-6040892-TN 18 46 { SM-6031002-TP 28 32
PJ-3080400-02 43 27| $B-3100011-0B 18 26 | SL-6051292-TN 46 16 | SM-6031402-TP 26 51
PJ-3080400-02 46 10 | $B-3100011-0C 18 27 | SL-6052592-TN 10 41| SM-6031402-TP 28 51
PJ-3080400-02 46 20 | SB-3100011-0D 18 28 | SL-6062592-TN 32 21| SM-6040450-TP 26 82
£J-3080600-05 46 8 | SB-3120006-C0 26 87 | SL-6082092-TN 38 60 | SM-6040450-TP 28 82
PJ-3090052-03 33 18 | SB-3120006-00 28 87 | SL-6083092-TN 38 7| SM-6040602-TP 12 52
PJ-3095200-01 44 17 | SB-3350002-0A 18 17 | SL-9061600-SF 6 66 | SM-6040602-TP 14 51
PS-0150065-KP 6 67 | SB-3350002-0B 18 18 | SL-9061600-SF 8 66 | SM-6040602-TP 16 39
PS-0150065-KP 8 67 | SB-3350002-0C 18 19| S1-9082093-SE 42 18 | SM-6040602-TP 24 32
PS-0150065-KP 32 32| $B-3350002-0D 18 20 | SM-1030601-SP 6 32 | SM-6040602-TP 26 92
PS§-0250062-KH 6 28 | SB-3350002-0E 18 21| SM-1030601-SP 8 32 | SM-6040602-TP 26 96
PS-0250062-KH 8 28 | $B-4080001-00 14 13 | SM-1030601-SP 18 24 | SM-6040602-TP 28 9
PS-0400141-KH 42 29 | $B-4120001-00 30 3| SM-1040650-TP 22 31 SM-6040602-TP 28 92
PS-0400142-KH 10 47 | SB-6120001-00 26 89 | SM-1040801-SP 6 31| SM-6040650-TP 2 17
PS-0400142-KH 18 63 { SB-6120001-00 28 89 | SM-1040801-SP 8 31| SM-6040650-TP 2 20
PV-0105020-00 43 12 | SD-0350156-1P 24 27 | SM-1040870-TP 6 30| SM-6040650-TP 2 22
PV-1351270-A0 33 5| SD-0350156-TP 24 41| SM-1040870-TP 6 65 | SM-6040650-TP 2 44
PV-1352070-00 46 31 SD-0400266-TP 24 8| SM-1040870-TP 8 30 | SM-6040650-TP 6 35
PV-1502091-00 33 4| SD-0800327-TP 22 11 | SM-1040870-TP 8 65 | SM-6040650-TP 8 35
PV-1551130-00 46 6 | SD-0800336-TP 12 59 | SM-1040870-TP 18 39| SM-6040650-TP 18 41
PV-9150050-00 33 2 { SD-0800337-TP 14 25| SM-1040870-TP 32 50 | SM-6040650-TP 22 20
PX-0200020-00 43 11| SD-0800346-TP 18 52 | SM-1041401-SN 44 32| SM-6040650-TP 24 21
PX-0551040-00 33 7 | SD-0800386-TP 12 35| SM-1041601-SC 6 76 | SM-6040802-TP 4 39
PX-5000140-00 43 14 | SD-0800387-TP 14 40 | SM-1041801-SN 8 76 | SM-6040802-TP 6 57
PX-9500010-00 46 17 | 8D-0800407-TP 24 25| SM-1061201-SN 42 21| SM-6040802-TP 6 82
PX-9500090-00 33 22 |1 SD-0800408-TP 12 38 | SM-2360110-TP 24 20} SM-6040802-TP 8 57

SD-0800656-TP 12 60 | SM-4020600-SP 24 18 { SM-6040802-TP 8 82
RC-0370411-KP 19 24 | SD-0800746-TP 12 10 | SM-4030401-8C 6 29 | SM-6040802-TP 20 2
RC-0560711-KP 4 21| SD-1000506-TP 12 37 | SM-4030401-SC 8 29 | SM-6040802-TP 20 9
RC-0650811-KP 12 251 SK-3271301-SE 42 42 | SM-4030455-SP 16 12 1 SM-6040802-TP 20 16
RC-1200001-KP 18 59 | SK-3413201-SE 36 35| SM-4030601-SN 2 9| SM-6040802-TP 22 44
RC-3781518-KP 12 20 | SK-3512001-SE 42 44 | SM-4030601-SN 2 36 | SM-6040802-TP 22 51
RE-0200000-K0 24 7| SL-4030681-SC 36 8 | SM-4030601-SN 19 29 | SM-6040802-TP 26 42
RE-0300000-K0 16 6 | SL-4030681-SC 36 11| SM-4040501-SN 44 35| SM-6040802-TP 28 42
RE-0300000-K0 32 12 | SL-4030881-SC 36 13| SM-4040655-SP 2 42 | SM-6040860-TP 2 18
RE-0320000-K0 32 25 | S1-4030881-SC 38 59 | SM-4040655-SP 6 34 | SM-6040860-TP 20 13
RE-0400000-K0 4 22 | SL-4031091-SC 14 49 | SM-4040655-SP 8 34 | SM-6040860-TP 44 23
RE-0500000-K0O 19 25 | SL-4031091-SC 19 30| SM-4040855-SP 2 7| SM-6041150-TP 4 27
RE-0600000-K0 26 39 | SL-4031091-8C 22 18 | SM-4040855-SP 2 38 | SM-6041202-TP 24 29
RE-0600000-K0O 28 39 | SL-4031091-SC 26 41 | SM-4040855-SP 19 37 | SM-6041202-TP 24 31
RE-0700000-K0 14 35| SL-4031091-SC 28 41| SM-4041001-SC 6 36 | SM-6041202-TP 26 52
RE-0800000-K0 18 37 | SL-4031481-5C 6 86 | SM-4041001-SC 8 36 | SM-6041202-TP 26 54
RE-0800000-KO 20 3| S1-4031481-SC 8 86 | SM-4041001-SC 34 28 | SM-6041202-TP 26 55

S1-4031691-8C 46 111 SM-4041055-SP 2 5| SM-6041202-TP 26 56
$B-1040016-00 10 21| 8L-4032591-SC 46 12 | SM-4041055-SP 2 327 SM-6041202-TP 28 52
SB-1080005-00 14 26 | SL-4040691-SC 6 91 | SM-4041055-5P 6 33 | SM-6041202-TP 28 54
$B-1080005-00 26 43 | SL-4040691-SC 8 91| SM-4041055-SP 8 33 | SM-6041202-TP 28 55
$B-1080005-00 28 43 | SL-4040881-SC 38 14 | SM-4041201-8C 34 30} SM-6041202-TP 28 56
$B-1080022-00 10 20 | SL-4040881-SC 38 17 | SM-4041255-SP 32 44 | SM-6041402-TN 6 70
SB-1080023-00 10 24 | SL-4040881-5C 38 21| SM-4041401-8C 6 37 | SM-6041402-TN 8 70

- 48 -




140403

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE B NO BE B NO & = NO 2 HE NO

SM-6041402-TP 14 54 | SM-8050592-TP 22 2 i WP-0320501-SD 26 98 | WP-1302501-SE 8 10
SM-6041602-TP 10 40 | SM-8050592-TP 22 22 | WP-0320501-SD 28 68 | WP-1612616-SE 34 15
SM-6050652-TP 26 77 | SM-8050592-TP 26 91 | WP-0320501-SD 28 96 | WS-0451040-KP 2 52
SM-6050652-TP 28 77 { SM-8050592-TP 28 91 WP-0330501-SB 6 38 | WS-0451040-KP 43 5
SM-6050800-SP 26 66 | SM-8050612-TP 26 75 | WP-0330501-SB 8 38 | WS-0451040-KP 43 9
SM-6050800-SP 26 85| SM-8050612-TP 28 75 | WP-0430800-SC 12 54 | WS-0510002-KN 34 21
SM-6050800-SP 28 66 | SM-8050812-TP 32 16 | WP-0430800-SD 26 45 | WS-0610002-KP 32 38
SM-6050800-SP 28 85| SM-8050812-TP 32 22 | WP-0430800-SD 28 45 | WS-0820002-KN 38 34
SM-6050800-SP 32 58 | SM-8060552-TP 16 42 | WP-0430800-SD 32 45 | WS-0820002-KN 42 34
SM-6050802-TP 8 72 | SM-8060552-TP 18 32 | WP-0430801-SC 20 10 | WS-0820002-KN 42 35
SM-6050802-TP 8 72 | SM-8060552-TP 26 95 1 WP-0430801-SC 44 33 | WS-1220002-KN 42 11
SM-6050802-TP 14 45 | SM-8060552-TP 28 95 | WP-0450000-SD 6 40 | WS-1253010-KN 6 11
SM-6051000-SP 32 16 | SM-8060602-TP 14 19 | WP-0450000-SD 8 40 | WS-1253010-KN 8 11
SM-6051002-TP 26 65| SM-8060602-TP 30 7| WP-0450801-SD 2 39 | WZ-0850302-K0 14 28
SM-6051002-TP 28 65| SM-8060602-TP 30 8 | WP-0450801-SD 6 39
SM-6051002-TP 32 23 | SM-8060610-TP 16 34 | WP-0450801-SD 8 39| 101-02200 44 22
SM-6051202-TP 26 57 | SM-8060802-TP 26 63 | WP-0450801-SD 43 4 105-02300 2 35
SM-6051202-TP 26 61 SM-8060802-TP 28 63 | WP-0450801-SD 43 8 110-72402 2 47
SM-6051202-TP 26 67 | SM-8060812-TP 10 3| WP-0450801-SP 6 56 | 122-09706 6 77
SM-6051202-TP 28 57 | SM-8060812-TP 12 6 | WP-0450801-SP 8 58 | 122-09706 8 77
SM-6051202-TP 28 61 SM-8060812-TP 12 12 | WP-0450801-SP 8 56 | 131-22403 12 23
SM-6051202-TP 28 67 | SM-8060812-TP 12 66 { WP-0450801-SP 8 58 | 131-22452 12 22
SM-6051402-TP 26 1 SM-8060812-TP 14 16 | WP-0450801-SP 19 391 131-67903 34 33
SM-6051402-TP 30 9 SM-8060812-TP 14 18 | WP-0450801-SP 24 2 131-68000 34 34
SM-6051602-TP 18 12 | SM-8060812-TP 14 32 | WP-0450826-SC 4 23| 131-68109 34 26
SM-6051602-TP 26 58 | SM-8060812-TP 14 34 | WP-0450846-SP 14 52 | 131-68208 34 27
SM-6051602-TP 26 71 SM-8060812-TP 18 4 | WP-0450846-SP 22 371 135-18501 18 55
SM-6051602-TP 28 58 | SM-8060812-TP 18 16 | WP-0450846-SP 45 13 | 135-29607 16 15
SM-6051602-TP 28 ra| SM-8060812-TP 22 14 | WP-0482086-SD 19 34 | 137-04705 44 6
SM-6051602-TP 30 6 | SM-8060812-TP 26 64 | WP-0510516-SD 20 45 | 137-05108 2 21
SM-6051802-TP 32 37 | SM-8060812-TP 28 64 | WP-0520656-SA 6 73| 138-16855 6 44
SM-6052502-TP 26 60 | SM-8061050-TP 16 37 | WP-0520656-SA 8 73 138-16855 8 44
SM-6052502-TP 28 59 | SM-8061612-TP 10 36 | WP-0520656-SA 14 38 | 138-87005 26 88
SM-6052502-TP 28 60 | SM-8061612-TP 20 47 | WP-0522016-SH 14 39 | 138-87005 28 88
SM-6053052-TN 26 58 1 SM-8480652-TP 14 10 | WP-0531000-SD 18 13 | 141-03352 16 27
SM-6060800-SP 16 18 | SM-8480652-TP 18 34 | WP-0531000-SD 26 25 | 141-03659 45 21
SM-6060802-TP 32 29 | SM-8087533-SC 42 31 | WP-0531000-SD 26 38 | 141-03907 16 10
SM-6061010-TP 18 53 | SM-9124503-SB 6 7 | WP-0531000-SD 26 76 | 141-04004 16 8
SM-6061202-TP 6 42 | SM-9124503-SB 8 7 | WP-0531000-SD 26 78 | 141-13450 2 49
SM-6061202-TP 8 42 | SM-9129013-SB 42 19 | WP-0531000-SD 26 86 141-13468 2 46
SM-6061402-TP 12 24 | S§S-1060210-TP 22 35| WP-0531000-SD 26 93 | 141-15554 4 31
SM-6061602-TP 32 41 8S-1060210-TP 45 1 WP-0531000-SD 28 25| 141-15554 40 44
SM-6061802-TP 14 21 55-1110640-TP 12 30 | WP-0531000-SD 28 38 | 144-32504 18 56
SM-6061802-TP 22 46 | SS-6090910-SP 12 41 | WP-0531000-SD 28 76 | 168-70206 42 36
SM-6062502-TN 32 54 | $S-6110430-TP 22 24 | WP-0531000-SD 28 78 178-45009 38 27
SM-6087002-TN 38 61 8S-6110430-TP 45 16 | WP-0531000-SD 28 86 | 180-35204 43 23
SM-6450610-TP 6 65| $8-6111210-SP 43 7| WP-0531000-5D 28 93 | 180-35204 43 33
SM-6450610-TP 8 55 | 8S-7090410-SP 22 33 | WP-0531000-SD 30 10 | 180-35303 43 24
SM-7030450-SC 6 71 88-7090410-SP 45 9 | WP-0531000-SD 30 12 | 180-35600 43 25
SM-7030450-SC 8 7 8S-7110740-TP 22 26 | WP-0531000-SD 32 17 | 180-35600 43 35
SM-7751160-TP 12 51 S$S8-7110740-TP 45 15 | WP-0531000-SD 32 24 § 180-35709 43 26
SM-8030412-TP 10 63 1 8$8-7111120-TP 43 6 | WP-0531000-SD 32 59 | 180-35709 43 34
SM-8030412-TP 20 71 8S-7111810-TP 12 42 { WP-0531001-SC 19 40
SM-8040310-SS 10 51 5$8-8110410-TP 12 34 | WP-0531001-SC 34 22| 228-91006 10 25
SM-8040310-SS 10 53 | $5-8660612-TP 18 8 | WP-0553216-SD 43 10 | 228-91204 10 34
SM-8040412-TP 2 54 | S$5-8660612-TP 26 36 | WP-0561616-SC 6 9| 229-01409 10 62
SM-8040412-TP 19 3| 88-8660612-TP 28 36 | WP-0561616-SC 8 9 { 228-01805 4 3
SM-8040412-TP 19 26 | S$S-9151240-SN 6 8 | WP-0611626-SP 12 9| 229-02506 2 4
SM-8040502-TP 18 10 | 88-9151240-SN 8 8 | WP-0611626-SP 32 39 | 229-07505 12 45
SM-8040502-TP 18 67 WP-0641600-SC 32 42 | 229-07554 12 44
SM-8040802-TP 4 26 | TA-0550604-R0O 12 61 | WP-0641600-SC 32 55| 229-07604 12 46
SM-8050412-TP 14 12 | TA-0750404-R0O 6 93 | WP-0641601-SC 6 43 | 229-20508 2 16
SM-8050412-TP 14 30 | TA-0750404-R0O 8 93 | WP-0641601-SC 8 43 | 229-21506 20 29
SM-8050412-TP 14 43 | TA-0750404-R0O 12 21 | WP-0641601-SD 18 54 | 229-28808 20 28
SM-8050412-TP 26 53 | TA-0850604-R0O 2 23 | WP-0651001-SC 22 47 | 229-32800 44 27
SM-8050412-TP 26 62 | TA-1050504-R0O 2 24 | WP-0820516-SP 10 156 | 229-33006 44 28
SM-8050412-TP 26 69 | TA-1050504-R0O 18 71| WP-0841601-SC 38 8 | 229-33105 44 19
SM-8050412-TP 26 73 | TA-2100904-R0O 2 10 | WP-0841601-SC 38 62 | 229-33204 44 14
SM-8050412-TP 28 53 | TA-2100804-R0O 8 75 | WP-0841601-SC 42 32 | 229-55504 19 35
SM-8050412-TP 28 62 | TA-2100904-R0O 8 75 | WP-0841601-SC 42 33 | 229-55900 19 7
SM-8050412-TP 28 69 | TA-2351004-R0O 2 27 { WP-0850002-SP 14 14 | 229-56007 19 8
SM-8050412-TP 28 73 WP-1221016-SP 12 27 | 229-56908 19 14
SM-8050412-TP 32 48 | WP-0320500-SC 24 6| WP-1221016-SP 18 58 | 235-17501 22 4
SM-8050502-TP 4 25 | WP-0320501-SC 19 31 WP-1302501-SC 42 10 | 235-17600 22 5
SM-8050512-TP 16 44 | WP-0320501-8SD 26 68 | WP-1302501-SE 6 10 | 235-17709 22 6

- 50 -




14040 UMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

]

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ey B NO e B NO GhE B __NO R 5 NO
235-17808 22 7 | 400-10422 10 9| 400-25429 12 26 | 400-51640 38 43
236-04200 10 2| 400-10423 10 10 | 400-25431 12 1| 400-51769 32 49
236-10108 12 39 | 400-10424 10 11| 400-25440 19 36 | 400-51770 32 43
236-18606 18 7 | 400-10425 10 12 | 400-26817 14 4| 400-51987 2 40
236-18606 26 35 | 400-10426 10 13 | 400-26818 18 36 | 400-52937 10 60
236-18606 28 35 | 400-10427 10 14 | 400-26819 14 9 [ 400-52937 40 23
236-30007 16 14 | 400-10434 10 33 | 400-26882 10 57 | 400-53776 45 1
236-30007 18 70 | 400-10443 22 49 | 400-26884 10 61 | 400-55355 38 1
260-23408 32 4 | 400-10470 16 16 | 400-26979 2 3 | 400-55356 38 2
262-11904 2 12 | 400-10471 16 17 | 400-27870 14 37 | 400-55357 38 3
262-18602 20 31| 400-10472 16 19| 400-27971 2 11| 400-57278 38 50
262-21101 6 47 | 400-10477 20 6 | 400-28338 4 41 400-58949 6 92
262-21101 8 47 | 400-10478 20 41 | 400-28834 2 30 | 400-58949 8 92
262-21200 6 46 | 400-10479 20 8| 400-28835 2 31| 400-61991 16 29
262-21200 8 46 | 400-10487 20 17 | 400-28877 2 28 | 400-62367 38 55
262-26001 14 42| 400-10489 20 19 | 400-29411 20 32| 400-62367 40 24
262-60109 4 5| 400-10489 20 23 | 400-29412 20 42 | 400-62368 38 56
262-60208 4 6| 400-10490 20 20 | 400-29419 12 36 | 400-62368 40 25
262-60307 4 7 | 400-10497 20 21| 400-29420 14 5] 400-68833 12 14
262-60406 4 8 | 400-10498 20 22 | 400-30615 14 15| 400-68834 12 28
262-60505 4 9| 400-10499 20 24 | 400-30616 12 65 | 400-68835 12 7
262-60604 4 10 | 400-10503 20 27 | 400-30617 12 4 | 400-72074 6 12
262-60703 4 11| 400-10504 20 30| 400-30620 12 31 | 400-72074 8 12
262-60802 4 12| 400-10508 20 34 | 400-30621 12 55 | 400-72075 8 15
262-61206 4 16 | 400-10510 20 35 | 400-30623 12 47 | 400-72076 6 15
262-61305 4 17 | 400-10511 20 36 | 400-30625 14 1| 400-72077 42 2
262-61503 4 18 | 400-10512 20 37 | 400-30626 14 2| 400-72078 6 25
262-61602 4 19| 400-10513 20 38 | 400-30627 14 3| 400-72078 8 25
262-61701 4 20 | 400-10514 20 39 | 400-30628 12 62 | 400-72079 6 20
265-01858 16 7| 400-10515 20 40 | 400-30629 12 63 | 400-72079 8 20
269-10059 34 25| 400-10521 20 43 | 400-30630 12 64 | 400-72080 6 21
400-10522 20 44 | 400-30828 2 8 | 400-72080 8 21

312-62801 6 45 | 400-10523 20 33 | 400-30829 4 15| 400-72081 6 19
312-62801 8 45| 400-10527 24 22| 400-30933 22 23 | 400-72081 8 19
400-10528 24 23 | 400-30934 22 251 400-72082 44 2

400-00046 38 16 | 400-10533 10 54 | 400-30934 45 2| 400-72083 44 3
400-00046 40 4| 400-10590 24 10 | 400-30936 22 1] 400-72086 10 8
400-00056 38 15 | 400-11152 24 24 | 400-30942 24 17 | 400-72087 42 3
400-00056 40 3 400-11902 10 35| 400-30943 24 15| 400-72088 18 72
400-03458 38 421 400-12815 24 19 | 400-30956 19 6 | 400-72089 18 1
400-03970 14 46 | 400-12965 12 19| 400-31336 4 28 | 400-72090 18 k|
400-05393 38 33 | 400-13640 4 29 | 400-32158 2 1| 400-72091 18 15
400-05393 40 18 | 400-14963 16 28 | 400-32159 2 26 | 400-72092 18 22
400-05394 38 35| 400-15800 24 51 400-32179 14 7| 400-72093 18 30
400-05394 40 20 | 400-23624 12 58 | 400-32180 14 17 | 400-72094 18 33
400-05401 38 22 | 400-23624 22 13 | 400-32181 14 22 | 400-72095 18 35
400-05401 40 8 | 400-23631 12 49| 400-32229 32 13 ] 400-72096 18 38
400-05706 38 20 | 400-23632 12 50 | 400-32343 20 11 | 400-72097 18 43
400-05726 38 36 | 400-23635 32 5| 400-32345 20 14 | 400-72098 18 44
400-05726 40 21| 400-23644 32 2| 400-32483 14 6 { 400-72099 18 42
400-05727 38 37| 400-23865 4 13| 400-32763 44 25 | 400-72100 18 40
400-05727 40 22| 400-23866 4 14 | 400-33831 40 55| 400-72101 16 41
400-06323 44 13| 400-23993 20 12| 400-33831 43 1| 400-72102 16 40
400-06484 2 37 | 400-23999 20 15| 400-33875 40 56 | 400-72103 18 51
400-06515 10 50 | 400-24988 12 29 | 400-33875 46 23 | 400-72108 18 23
400-06515 18 66 | 400-24989 14 24 | 400-35024 36 36 | 400-72107 22 15
400-06516 10 52 | 400-24991 12 40 | 400-36117 16 25| 400-72109 24 34
400-06530 10 17 | 400-24997 6 41| 400-36118 16 35| 400-72110 24 38
400-06531 10 18 | 400-24997 8 41 | 400-37500 19 32 400-72111 20 26
400-06532 10 26 { 400-24999 2 6| 400-37501 19 33 | 400-72112 26 13
400-06535 10 23 | 400-25011 12 13 | 400-40230 6 62 | 400-72112 28 13
400-06576 16 20| 400-25012 12 5| 400-40230 8 62 | 400-72113 26 2
400-06577 16 11| 400-25014 6 54 | 400-40230 40 54 | 400-72113 28 2
400-06578 16 33| 400-25014 8 54 | 400-40237 40 58 | 400-72114 26 12
400-06617 20 5| 400-25016 14 31| 400-40238 40 49 | 400-72114 28 12
400-06622 20 25 | 400-25030 14 36 | 400-40256 22 8| 400-72115 26 3
400-06625 20 4| 400-25414 2 14 | 400-42352 43 2| 400-72115 28 3
400-06666 22 21| 400-25415 12 8| 400-43321 14 53 | 400-72116 26 14
400-06761 24 1| 400-25418 14 33| 400-44053 10 46 | 400-72116 28 14
400-06780 24 11| 400-25419 14 47 | 400-44053 18 621 400-72117 26 15
400-06836 2 43 | 400-25420 14 44 | 400-48529 40 451 400-72117 28 15
400-06840 2 45 | 400-25423 14 8| 400-50847 44 311 400-72118 26 16
400-06840 18 68 | 400-25426 14 27 | 400-51473 10 421 400-72118 28 16
400-10415 10 5| 400-25427 12 2| 400-51501 6 613 400-72119 26 17
400-10418 10 7| 400-25428 12 11| 400-51501 8 61| 400-72119 28 17

_5']_




140403

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

55|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i B NO B B NO i B NO 2 = _NO

400-72120 26 23 | 400-72191 6 16 | 400-77604 10 55 | 400-96035 40 16
400-72121 28 23| 400-72193 6 68 | 400-77605 10 56 | 400-96051 36 34
400-72122 26 24 | 400-72195 6 22 | 400-77925 12 56 | 400-96051 40 7
400-72122 28 24 | 400-72195 8 22 | 400-78083 10 27 | 400-96186 10 30
400-72123 28 26 | 400-72206 42 4| 400-78106 10 22 | 400-96209 10 32
400-72124 26 27 | 400-72207 18 3| 400-78113 12 57 | 400-96325 34 14
400-72124 28 27 | 400-72208 18 49 | 400-78133 12 43 | 400-96326 34 17
400-72125 26 28 | 400-72209 26 72 | 400-78135 10 29 | 400-96327 34 19
400-72125 28 28 | 400-72209 28 72 | 400-78160 10 43 | 400-96354 34 1
400-72126 26 29 | 400-72211 22 45 [ 400-78163 36 2 | 400-97301 45 26
400-72126 28 29 | 400-72212 6 81 400-78168 36 91 401-01763 6 50
400-72127 26 81 400-72212 8 81 | 400-78382 10 16 | 401-01764 8 50
400-72127 28 81 1 400-72213 6 80 | 400-80799 36 3| 401-03968 22 19
400-72128 26 21 400-72213 8 80 | 400-80800 36 4 | 401-03968 40 31
400-72128 28 21§ 400-72214 6 79 | 400-81603 42 43 | 401-03969 14 20
400-72129 26 20 | 400-72214 8 79 | 400-82017 6 88 | 401-03969 40 28
400-72129 28 20 ! 400-72220 33 1| 400-82017 8 88 | 401-04419 30 11
400-72130 26 4| 400-72223 42 400-82758 38 13 | 401-04419 40 34
400-72131 26 33 | 400-72225 24 28 | 400-82758 40 2| 401-08274 38 1
400-72132 28 33 | 400-72226 26 10} 400-83666 36 7| 401-08274 40 1
400-72133 26 74 | 400-72226 28 10 | 400-83668 36 6| 401-08280 40 43
400-72133 28 74 | 400-72227 18 31 400-83960 36 10| 401-11079 40 59
400-72135 32 1 400-72227 26 94 | 400-85784 34 2| 401-11079 43 36
400-72136 32 28 | 400-72227 28 94 | 400-85785 34 3| 401-11145 24 26
400-72137 32 51 400-72228 22 10 | 400-85786 34 4
400-72138 32 . 46 | 400-72231 42 411 400-85787 34 5
400-72139 32 56 | 400-72233 10 39 | 400-85788 34 6
400-72140 16 11 400-72244 6 49 1 400-85789 34 7
400-72143 6 23 | 400-72245 8 49 | 400-85790 34 8
400-72143 8 23 | 400-73216 42 20| 400-85791 34 9
400-72145 42 1| 400-73222 42 6 | 400-85792 34 10
400-72146 42 25§ 400-73224 42 7 1 400-85793 34 11
400-72147 44 8| 400-73225 42 8| 400-85794 34 12
400-72148 44 71 400-73226 42 91 400-85795 34 13
400-72151 40 42 | 400-73227 42 12 | 400-85796 34 16
400-72152 26 91 400-73230 42 13 | 400-85820 32 14
400-72153 28 4 | 400-73231 42 14 | 400-85824 32 34
400-72154 44 20 | 400-73620 40 35| 400-85830 32 33
400-72155 30 5 400-73621 40 36 { 400-86349 19 11
400-72156 26 26 | 400-73622 40 32 | 400-86350 19 9
400-72159 18 45 | 400-73623 40 29 | 400-86351 19 28
400-72160 26 1| 400-73626 40 40 | 400-86352 19 15
400-72160 28 1| 400-73632 40 37 | 400-86353 19 10
400-72161 32 52 | 400-73638 40 38 | 400-86354 19 27
400-72162 32 53 | 400-73639 40 33 | 400-86355 19 5
400-72163 32 40 | 400-73640 40 30 | 400-86357 19 12
400-72166 26 5| 400-73651 38 54 | 400-86358 19 13
400-72166 28 5| 400-73651 40 5| 400-86363 19 1
400-72167 26 7 | 400-73659 38 46 | 400-86364 19 4
400-72167 28 7| 400-73659 40 26 | 400-86384 18 6
400-72168 26 8 | 400-73660 20 1 400-86384 26 34
400-72168 28 8 | 400-73660 40 41 | 400-86384 28 34
400-72169 26 6 | 400-73671 40 47 | 400-86468 36 30
400-72170 28 6 { 400-73672 40 48 | 400-86468 40 14
400-72171 26 18 | 400-73674 24 33 | 400-86485 36 1
400-72171 28 18 | 400-73674 40 50 | 400-86485 40 6
400-72173 18 9| 400-73675 40 51 | 400-86541 36 5
400-72174 6 18 | 400-73676 2 33 | 400-89365 16 2
400-72174 8 18 | 400-73676 40 52 | 400-89584 42 47
400-72175 6 52 | 400-73678 2 25 | 400-90431 42 48
400-72175 8 52 | 400-73678 40 53 | 400-90432 6 [e]¢}
400-72176 6 51 400-74051 36 18 | 400-90432 8 90
400-72176 8 51| 400-74127 46 22 | 400-90484 40 60
400-72177 6 60 | 400-75079 24 30 | 400-90785 6 4
400-72177 8 60 | 400-75079 40 39 | 400-90785 8 4
400-72178 6 59 | 400-75391 40 46 | 400-91894 19 16
400-72178 8 59 | 400-76232 24 16 | 400-96030 38 29
400-72179 6 53 | 400-76233 24 3 | 400-96030 40 9
400-72179 8 53 | 400-76236 24 12 | 400-96031 38 30
400-72180 8 17 | 400-76237 24 9 | 400-96031 40 10
400-72183 8 69 | 400-76238 24 4 | 400-96032 38 31
400-72184 6 17 | 400-76239 24 40 | 400-96032 40 11
400-72186 6 69 | 400-76294 19 41 | 400-96034 36 32
400-72187 8 16 | 400-76736 46 400-96034 40 15
400-72189 8 68 | 400-76738 46 2 | 400-96035 36 33




AMS-224EN10050
1000mm (X) x 500mm (Y)

+ Medium to Heavy Weight, Pallet Clamp Operation + Largest Memory Capacity up to 20,000 stitches/pattern
+ Expanded Sewing Area 1000mm (X) x 500mm (Y) + Electronic Programmable Tension Control

or by Special Order 1200mm (X) x 500mm (Y) # Easier to Operate and Highest Seam Quality
# Highest Sewing Speed up to 2,500 spm”




Contents- Expansion Unit 1000mm x 500mm

1. Over view of machine..........................oes Page 1
2. Pallet Exchange Assembly........................... Page 2
3. Y Axis Spring Cover Assembly..................... Page 3
4. Table Components............ccevviviiiiiieiinnnnnn. Page 4
5. X Axis Motor Assembly................ooiiii Page 5
6. Frame Cover Components-1......................... Page 6
7. Frame Cover Components-2.................euun... Page 7
8. Frame Cover Components-3.............cevvveennn. Page 8
9. X-Y Components-1 ...ttt Page 9
10.X-Y Components-2 ..........ccevvvviiiiiiinnnnannn. Page 10



{HOEMEE] TIVOS

‘24O i3aNs |

o
>
©
m
*

A

e
]
o
=
@
z
o

00§ X 000t IMNnr

v

0T #obed

sjusuodwod yieaudspun

a

3

Q #obed

<
Q

Q
D
H:
(@)

¢ #obed



Calvin
Line

Calvin
Line

Calvin
Typewritten Text
page# 2

Calvin
Line

Calvin
Typewritten Text
page# 3

Calvin
Line

Calvin
Typewritten Text
page# 4

Calvin
Typewritten Text

Calvin
Line

Calvin
Typewritten Text
page# 5

Calvin
Typewritten Text
page# 6

Calvin
Line

Calvin
Line

Calvin
Typewritten Text
page#7

Calvin
Line

Calvin
Typewritten Text
page# 8

Calvin
Typewritten Text

Calvin
Line

Calvin
Line

Calvin
Typewritten Text
page# 9

Calvin
Typewritten Text

Calvin
Line

Calvin
Typewritten Text
page# 9

Calvin
Typewritten Text

Calvin
Line

Calvin
Typewritten Text
Underneath components
page# 10

Calvin
Typewritten Text

Calvin
Typewritten Text


8 7 4 3 2
PART PRICE
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER QY. EACH
PALLET EXCHANGE
T |ASSEMBLY 10010 !
SST 14MM-15
2 [GRIpPER 10008 2
3 .M'_Wb_w_ymﬁ EXCHANGE 10009 1
4 J-BAYONET 10014 2
RIGHT SIDE FINGER-
S |GRIPPER 10012 2
LEFT SIDE FINGER
6 |GRIPPER 10011 2
7 RREPER WEDGE 10013 4
8 BAYONET SENSOR 10015 2
PALLET EXCHANGE
7 |SUPPORT 10006 !
i
|
|
|
|
I
i
f
|
i
i
i
|
ﬁ
|
|
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIRED: | i
| DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. 7 DRAWN |
” ww»%%@mﬁ | checred W THLE:
e L :
| THREE FLACE DECIMAL = | Meo APPR. PALLET EXCHANGE ASSEMBLY
| 1" ooy i Gonpri nmmmme  ox
| | THE INFORMATION CONTAINED i THES RAAA T =
, | DRt & L FRORERT OF £ SIZE |BWG. NG REV
| PAGE#2 E e | ‘c; dooto
: | WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF HEXT ASSY LSED ON i 7 i
; SINSERT COMPANY NAME HERE> IS o ! I
FRGHTED. APRICATON DONOTICALE DRAWING | SCALE: 114 WEIGHT: | SHEET 1 OF 1
8 7 4 3

1




TEM  DESCRIPTION NOARES | ary. | ERICE
1 [{AXSSPRING COVER | 10050 4 |
2 [SPOOL BRACKET 10021 1
3 |SPRING SPOOL 10022 |
4 [SPRING COVER 100075C | 1
5 |s-BOLT 6mm 10025 1
6 |S-BOLT 8mm 10026 1
7 NUT 6mm 10027 1 |
8 |NUT 5mm 10028 1 ”
9 |NYLON BUSHING R 10023 2 ,
|
10 |NYLON BUSHING S 10024 1
B | 11 [SPRING END BRACKET | 10029 1
12 [SPRING END CLAMP 10030 1

A

, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | NAME  DATE
| DIMENSIONS AREININCHES | DRAWN
| TOLERANCES:
| FRACTIONAL: CHECKED TOLE:
ANGUARIMACH: BEND = gy anm
: TWOPLACE DECIMAL » -
i THREE PLACE DECIMAL = MEG APPR. Y AXIS SPRING COVER ASSEMBLY
I pROPRETARY AND CONPRENTAL - ToreANENE peR o4
i TOLERANCG pei: CoMmans:

| PAGE#3

| . !
, FODLCTION IN PART OF AS A WHOLE " HitsH

| | WITHOUI THE WRITIEN PLRMSSION OF NEXT ASSY USED ON |
, SR COMPANY NAME HEKE £

| { PROHIED. APPLICATION DONOTSCALEDRAWING |

8 7 5 B i 4 ' 3

&)




8 3 5 4 a 2 1
, PRICE !
[TEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER Qry. EACH .
1 JUKI LEGS STAND 10019 1
£
4 LEVELER 10018 4
9 CASTER 40123806 4 13
NEY
1 LEFT LEG SUPPORT 10031 1
12 [RIGHT LEG SUPPORT 10032 1
E
13 |LEG SUPORT BACKING PLATE 10033 2
|
|
|
|
i D
| i
| W
, |
|
c
,W (12X ]
[ N
i
|
A B

PAGE #4

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECTFIED: |

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:

FRACTIONAL:

ANGULAR: MACH=  BEND +
TWO PLACE DECIMAL  +
THREE PLACE DECIMAL =

- IWTERPRET GEOMETHIC
PROPRITARY AND CONF! T
THE INFORMATION CONTAIE

REPKODUCTION IN PAKT Ok A5 A WHOLE HRsH
| WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PEs N OF NEXT ASSY 1D ON
SRUSERT COMPANY NAME HEKE> 5

| PROHIITED, APPHCATION DO NOTSCALE DRAWING
s . 4 ' 3

-~

| crecren

W ENG APPR.
sk arr.
lea

—| COMMENTS:

o

Z)ZM,UZM,
.‘.0>w><m ” mm‘H
i R T=R

| TABLECOMPONENTS *

SIZET DWG. NO. REV
C TC 000 ,
SCALE: 1:12WEIGHT: . SHEET20OF2 |




8

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNUMBER | QTY. FRICE
] |BRIDGEROD 10035 2
2 |60 MM DELRIN IDLER 10036 2
3 |DELRIN IDLER SHAFT 10037 2
4 |MOTOR GEAR SHAFT 10038 1
5 |X AXIS LOWER MOTOR PLATE 10039 ]
6 X AXIS MOTOR GEAR B2534223C00M | 1
7 X AXIS UPPER MOTOR PLATE 10040 1
8  |ENCODER MOTOR ASSY 40104419M 1
9 [X AXIS MOTOR SMALL GEAR | B2525223C00 ]
10 [30x17x7 BEARING 10042 3
11 [12MM BEARING FLANGE 10043 4
12 [32x15x9 BEARING 10044 1
13 |15MM BEARING FLANGE 10045 1
14 [35X17X10 BEARING 10046 2
15 |MOTOR ASSY COVER 10047 1
16  |DRIVE GEAR 47MM 10048 i

|

|

i

|

|

|

|

f

| PAGE#5

|

©® @ c—o@(0

PROPRIETARY AND CONFDENTIAL

 THE INTORMATION CONTAINED i THES

(i()

NEXT ASSY D ON
APPUCATION
3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | NAME
|

DIMENSIONS AREIN INCHES 1 DRAWN
TOLERANCES:

FRACTIONALz CHECKED
ANGULAR: MACH2  BEND =

TWO PLACE DECIMAL 1 ENC APPR.
THREE PLACEDECIMAL = | MFG APPR.

foA
] COMMENTS:

i
|
TisH |
|
|

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

&)

DATE

TTLE:

X AXIS MOTOR ASSY

LA

| SIZE |DWG. NO. REV
'C. XAoO1 |
! SCALE: 114 WEIGHT: W SHEET 2 OF 2




8

7

[

TR DEscrIPTION | PARTNUMBER | Gry. | ERICE
1 |BACK PANEL 10049 1
2 |LEFT WING 10052 3
3 |FRONT PANEL 10053 1
4 [BAGKLEFTBED 10054 1
5 BACKRIGHTBED 10055 :
¢ |CABLE PLATE 10056 ]
7 |BACK PLATES JOINT 10057 1
8 |CONTROL DRAWER 10059 1
i BACK ACCESS HOLE 10060 :
10 |AIRFITTINGS PLATE 10061 1
11 [FOWER SWITCH 10062 1
12 |SIDE PANEL RIGHT 10064 1
| 13 [SIDE PANEL LEFT 10065 1
14 |FRONT WING LEFT 10066 1
15 |BED PLATE CENTER 10068 1
16 |BED PLATE RIGHT 10070 1
17 |BED PLATE LEFT 10071 1
| 18 |FRONT WING RIGHT 10073 1
19 |FRONT PANEL RIGHT 10074 1
20 |FRONT PANEL LEFT 10075 1
21 |BOBBIN DOOR 10076 1
22 |BQBINDOOR 10077 3
23 |INVISBLE HINGE 5203 4
BT
25 |RIGHTWING 10051 3
26 [SIDE COVER 10069 2
o SR | woaren |
28 SUPPORT MODIFIED | 40072175M !
29 [BACKTO FRONT 10058 2
PAGE #6

PROPRITARY AND CONFDENTIAL
 THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THS.
DRAWRG E THE SOLE FROPERTY OF
| <DSERT COMPANY NAME HERE>. ANY
§ REPRODUCTION IN PART OK AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTIN PERMISSION OF
| INSERT COMPANY NAME HERE> £5
| PRGHILIED,

4

NEXT ASSY

LSED ON
APPUCATION

3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: |

|

DIMENCIONS APEININCHES | DRAWN
TOLERANCES: |
FRACTIONAL: CHECKED
ANGULAR: MACH:  DEND =

TWO PLACE DECIMAL + Tzn:%n.
ITREEPACEDECIMAL = | o AP,
,o.?

COMMENTS:

| NTERPRES GEOMETRIC
T

DO NOT SCALE DRAWKG

[~

FRAME COVER
COMPONENTS 1

DWG. NO.

"Fécoor |

REV

L
SCALE: 1:20WEIGHT:

| sHEET 1 OF )

A




TTEM NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNUMBER| aQrv. | ERICE
3
JUKI NEEDLE COOLER
1 BRACKET 10109 ]
2 BARCODE READER BRACKET 10110 1
3 HOSE FITTING 10111 1
4 {TUBE FITTING 10112 1
E
5 90 DGR. PIPE 10113 1
6 RUBBER BUMPER 10114 1
6
N
7 BUMPER SPACER 10115 1
8 M5-1 SCREW 10116 2
D
9 M4-1 SCREW 017 1
10 |M52SCREW 10118 2
11 JAIR VALVE 10119 1
12 |AIRTUBE 10120 1
c
13 W__WMW_WWOOO_.mm BRACKET 10121 2
14  |NEEDLE COOLER 10122 1
15 |NEEDLE COOLER KIT 10108VNC 1
B
i
8N
\2/
|
W
7 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIRED: | NAME | DATE
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES , DRAWN ‘ ~ e n e
R M»ﬂ:ﬁmm“ | CHECKED TILE: .
| Mo PACE BEShnL s T NG APPR. : FRAME COVER
| THREE PLACE DECIMAL + MG APPR, OOZ_Uosz._.w 2
: T ORGRETARY b ConpoRNIAL OLEMCHG Pt D i
| PAGE #7 mmmmmﬁ_‘muen%nﬁu%%oﬂ“ A ) | SIZE |DWG. NO. “URev
i 7 COMPANY NAK HERE A . , ' i :
O WAITEN P O NEXT ASSY ustd oN [ W , O, TOO 002 ,
i <INSERT COMIANY NAME HEKE> IS e T
POMIITD. APPUCATION DONOTSCALEDRAWING SCALE: 1:4 \WEIGHT: | SHEET1 OF |

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 i




8 7 6 5 K 4 : 3 2 1

TEM PART
I | DESCRIPTION | ((08te |@TY.|  PRICE

1 FRAME-1 10155 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED: | nave | D |
 DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES W DRAWN 7 |
TOLERANCES: X
i FRACTIONAL: | cHecken | |TTLE:
| ANGULAR MACH: BEND = i |
‘Mopcepici, | OATE P FRAME COVER :
THREE PLACE DECIMAL 2 MFG APPR. i :
i
‘ S T | I COMPONENTS 3
PROPRITARY AND CONTDENTIAL TOLERANCNG fT: g comuENTs: ' !
T} O m # w THE INFOXIATION CONTAINED IN THE L 1 - SIZE 'DWG. NO. REV |
DRAWING £ THE SOLE PROPERTY OF . E
SERTCOMPANY NANE HERC . A ” 10155 |
EPKODUCTION I PART OR AS A WHOLE .
| STHOUT THE WRITIEN PCRMESION OF DT ASY Lsep on | ;
| SINSERT COMPANY NANE HERE> 15 : ! !
| PROMBITD, APPLCATION DONOTSCALEDRAWING | OWEIGHT: i SHEET1OF 1 |
8 7 6 5 i 4 ' 3 2 1




7

&)

e DESCRIPTION PARTNUMBER | QY. | PRICE
1 |1500 RAIL 10079 1
2 [XEXTRUSION 10081 1
3 [XAXIS PULLEY BRACKET 10082 2
4 [35 MM X AXIS BEARING 10083 4
5 X AXIS PULLEY COVER 10084 2
6  [TOOLING PLATE 10085 1
7 |45 MM BELT CLAMP 10086 2
8 [52.5MM GEAR 10087 2
9 XAXSFLAG 10089 1
10 SENSOR BRACKET 10090 1
11 X AXIS SHAFT 10092 2
12 X AXIS RAIL STOP RIGHT 10094 1
13 [SENSOR HDOOOS7000A | 1
14 Y EXTRUSION 10096 2
15 [WIRE CONDUIT BRACKET BENT 10098 1
16 HSR15 BEARING 10099 2
17 [ELECTRICAL CHANEL 10100 1
18 X AXIS RAIL STOP LEFT 10101 1
19 |CORNER BRACKET FRAME 10103 4
20 X AXIS TIMING BELT 10104 1
21 [ELECTRICAL FITTING 10105 2
22 [ELECTRICAL HOSE 10106 1
23 [ELECTRICAL NUT 10107 2
24 [XRAILBASEB 10095 4
25 X AXIS FLAG BRACKET 10088 1
26 [XRAILBASE A WITH TAP 10080 9
27 X AXIS TENSIONER ASSY 10091 1
28 |ELECTRICAL CONDUIT BRACKET 10102 1
29 [ELECTRICAL CONDUIT ASSY 10093 1

PAGE #9

(OFRIAKY AND CONFDENTAL

NEXT ASSY

USED ON
APPLICATION

3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED: |

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL®

| ANGULAR: MACH: BEND =
{TWO PLACE DECIMAL =

THREE PLACE DECIMAL =

I

DG NOT SCALE DRAWING

| oRawne

| cHECKED
|
i ENG APPR,

CoNAME

DATE

! X-Y COMPONENTS 1

"SZE DWG. NO.

REV
C X-Yoo01
| SCALE: 1116 WEIGHT: , SHEET 2 OF 2




7

[N

ITEM

PART

N7 DESCRIPTION NUMBER Qrv. PRICE
1 {700 RAIL 10125 2
2 |HSR20 PILLOW 10126 4
3 |45 MM BELT CLAMP 10129 4
4 Y AXIS RAIL STOP 10130 2
5 |FRONT RIGHT CAST SPACER 10132 1
6  |FRONT LEFT CAST SPACER 10133 1
7 [SPRING GUIDE 10134 16
8 |[BACK CASTSPACER 10135 1
9 |BED PLATE SPACERS 10136 4
10 12 MM COLLAR 10137 2
11 |Y AXIS RAIL STOP BACK SIDE 10138 2
12 |Y AXIS WASHER 10139 2
13 [DELRIN THREAD STAND SPACER| 10140 1
14 |Y AXIS BELT 10143 2
15 |BELT DRIVE PLATFORM 10144 2
16 Y AXIS TOWER 10145 2
17 |Y AXIS SHAFT 10146 1
18 |Y AXIS MOTOR MOUNT PLATE 10147 1
19 Y AXIS FLAG BRACKET 10148 1
20 |YAXIS FLAG 10149 1
21 Y ENCODER MOTOR ASSY 40104419 1
22 |Y AXIS GEAR B2548223C00 1
23 |Y AXIS INSTALLING PLATE 40072209 ]
24 |CONTROL DRAWER SLIDEASSY | 10142 1
25 |Y AXIS SENSOR HD0C05700A 1
26 |Y DRIVEN BRACKET ASSY 40072114 2
27 |Y DRIVE BRACKET ASSY 40072112 2
28 |Y AXIS SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY 10127 2
29 [BELT TENSION ADJUSTER ASSY 10128 2
30 [BED PLATE SUPPORT RIGHT 10150 1
31 [BED PLATE SUPPORT LEFT 10151 1

PAGE #10

| THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING K THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

i BNSERT COMPANY NAME HERE>, ANY
REPRODUCTION I PART OR AS A WHOLE *
WIHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

: <INSTKT COMPANY NAME HEKT> 15
PROMUITED.

4

NEXT ASSY

LED ON
APPLICATION

3

LNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: !

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES ORAWN
TOLERANCES:

FRACTIONAL2 CHECKED
ANGULAR: MACH=  BEND ¢

TWO PLACE DECIMAL 1 ENG APPR.
THREE PLACE DECIMAL = MFG APPR.
NTEEPUET GEOMERIC oA
TOLERANCNG PLR:

MAIEKIAT

i
: |
HNKH !

|

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

oo} COMMENTS:

TITLE:

X-Y COMPONENTS 2

UsizE ﬂozo‘ NO.

'Ci

X-Y 002 |

REV

| SCALE: 1:20WEIGHT:

| sHEET 1 OF 1




ALK

AMS-EN
Bar code reader for AMS-EN series (optional)

INSTRUCTION MANUAL / PARTS LIST

Be sure to read this Instruction manual before using the product for safe use of the product.
Furthermore, keep this instruction manual close by so that it is available whenever needed.

WARNING :

+ Do not look directly into the laser beam of the bar code reader.
* Do not emit laser beam toward human eyes.
* Do not look into the laser beam directly using an optical device.

c CAUTION :

When installing this product, be sure to turn OFF the power of the sewing machine.
Furthermore, read the instruction manual of the sewing machine as well.

No.1535-00
40089259




ENGLISH

s
~J
=




=k
ok

/s

CONTENTS

1. Installation procedure
2, Attaching the bar COe ... s es s n e e s ssmn e 3
3. Bar code function
4. Setting of the bar code function
5. How to use
6. Bar code configuration
7. Malfunction of the bar code reader




==
ok

the sewing machine.

CAUTION :
Turn OFF the power before starting the work so as to prevent accidents caused by abrupt start of

G Installation procedure

Install the bar code reader @ onto the
mounting plate @ using the screws @ and the
washers @ (two locations) which are included
as the accessories.

Remove the fixing screws @ (two locations)
of the intermediate presser cover of the
sewing machine, install the mounting plate @,
and fix with screws again to install onto the
sewing machine.

HSI'TONE




CN50 9P white

3) Open the electrical box, and connect the relay
cable @ to CN50 of the main PCB @.

AMS-210EN

4) Connect the relay cable @ coming out of the
electrical box to the cable of the bar code
reader @, and fix it using the cable clip @
attached to the sewing machine and the
bundle wire band @ which is included as the
accessory.




F

Y
g

WARNING :

* Do not look directly into the laser beam of the bar code reader.
+ Do not emit laser beam toward human eyes.

+ Do not look into the laser beam directly using an optical device.

CZ. Attaching the bar code _ )

1) Copy the bar code @ attached at the end of
the instruction manual for use.

2) Regarding the attachment of the bar code to .
the feeding frame, adjust the work clamp foot
position in a way that the laser beam from
the bar code reader will emit the bar code
as shown in the illustration. (Refer to “4-3.
Setting of the fixed escape position” on
Page 5.)

@. Bar code function | )

Bar code function is a function to read the bar code and to switch to the corresponding sewing pattern
for the applications such as the cassette identification etc.

By reading the bar code, switching to 999 user patterns stored in the sewing machine memory and to
50 sewing data registered in the pattern button can be made.

To use this function, AMS-EN bar code option will be required.

HSITONT




@. Setting of the bar code function

@-1. Setting of the bar code function )

On memory switch K130, select the bar code mode. Refer to the engineer’s manual for the selection
method of the memory switch Kxxx (level 2).

(BT

Selection of Enable/Disable
of bank/barcods mode

o
&
A0l

32

Setting Content Explanation
2 Bank/bar code Bank/bar code function is not used.

disabled
Number of Two patterns are set as the
banks, 2. number of banks.
Number of Four patterns are set as the
banks, 4. number of banks.
Number of Eight patterns are set as the
banks, 8. number of banks.
Number of Sixteen patterns are set as the
banks, 16. number of banks.
Bar code mode Bar code mode is used.

C4-2. Selection of the bar code type )

On memory switch K142, a type of bar code is selected. In the default state, Code39 only will be read.
When the attached bar code is printed for use, the change to K142 will not be required.

{ G2

Selection of
type of code for reading barcodes

Setting

Content

Explanation

Code3d9

Code39 only will be read.

All standards.

All standards that the bar code
reader is compatible to will be
read.

JAN, EAN, UPC-A/E, EAN-8/13
Add-on, UPC-A/E Add-on,
Industrial 2 of 5, IATA, Interleaved
2 of 5, NW-7(Codabar), Code39,
Code93, Code128, EAN-128,
S-Code, MSI/Plessey, RSS, Tri-
Optic, CODE11, UK/Plessey,
Matrix 2 of 5, Chinese Post Matrix
2 of 5, TELEPEN




=l
o

¢

@3. Setting of the fixed escape position )

According to the bar code function, the fixed escape position coordinate of the memory switch K117
@ and K118 @ will be effective. Make this setting when adjustment is required for the reading position
of the bar code attached to the work clamp foot. It is not required to set the memory switch K90 fixed
escape position selection.

f . @\ Setting Content Explanation
;’@I o Fixed escape position « Setting is made for the fixed
, . . ‘ L X coordinate escape position in X axis.

200

Fixed escape position * Setting is made for the fixed
Y coordinate escape position in Y axis.

4]:3’&’

C4-4. Enabling the bar code mode )

If the bar code mode is selected on the memory switch K130, the bar code mode button

be displayed on the mode switching screen. If this button is pushed, ON/OFF switching of the bar code
mode can be made.

However, if the bar code reader is not connected or the connection is poor, the mode cannot be set to
ON.

Bar code mode ON.

©—e 7 Bar code mode OFF.

HSITON3




S
o

4

(5. How to use )

When the mode switching screen is closed and the bar code mode is ON, a pictograph showing ON
state @ will be displayed. In the setting state, a sewing pattern by bar code reading can be verified, The

] @ or treading on the

bar code can be read by pushing the bar code reading button on the screen

work clamp foot switch (pedal). It should be noted, however, that the reading in the setting state will be
effective after the origin point searching Furthermore, there will be no pressing action by treading on the
work clamp foot switch (pedal). It will be reading of the bar code only. The sewing pattern read in the
setting state will be destroyed when the system moves on to the preparation state.

Bar code reading

In the preparation state, trading on the work clamp foot switch (pedal) will initiate the actions of bar code
reading, pattern reading and feeding frame down.

e cremeeres

Bar code reading
Feeding frame down

The sewing pattern will be read, and the sewing can be started when the feeding frame has been

lowered.
List of error codes

Error code Pictograph Error content Displayed How to Place of
message recover recovery
E010 P The pattern designated by bar code is | Designated Possible Previous
i,% not registered. pattern does not | to re- screen
Q. exist. start after
) reset.
E058 There is no bar code at the reading Bar code Possible Previous
- position. Bar code decoding failed. reading error to re- screen
) lll | Communication time out. start after
reset.
E921 ikl | Bar code reader is not connected to Bar code reader | Turn OFF
) the sewing machine. Bar code format | communication the power
error. error




o3t

4

J i

@ Bar code configuration )

By reading the bar code sheet attached at the end of this manual, the sewing pattern can be switched
to the one corresponding to the selected bar code. Separate the attached bar code sheet for your use.
This bar code sheet is compatible to Code39.

When creating bar codes to a standard other than Code39, create the codes according to the following
format.

HSITONF

+ 4 byte ASCll code
« “Pattern type”, “hundreds place”, “tens place”, “ones place”

Example

DOO 1

Pattern type Pattern No.

Pattern type
U or 0 : Corresponds to the user patterns

D or 1 : Corresponds to the sewing data registered in the pattern button

Pattern No.
User pattern : No. 001 to No. 999
Sewing data registered in the pattern button : No. 001 to No. 050
Both the pattern type and the numbers shall be written in ASCII code.
in the case of D001 as shown above, it will be described as 0x44 0x30 0x30 Ox31.

Start/stop character etc. shall be created according to the bar code standard used.

If the margin at both sides of the bar code is small, there is a possibility of reading error.
Therefore, try to have as much margin as possible on both sides. If the bar codes at the end of this
manual are used, make a copy of the sheet, and then cut along the dotted lines.




i
o

C?. Malfunction of the bar code reader

)

When the bar code reader does not work, push the SCAN button on the side of the bar code reader to

check if there is laser emission or not.

If there is no laser emission even if the SCAN button is pushed, the bar code reader may be defective.

If the laser is emitted, read the following bar codes in the order of 1) — @ — (3), and restart the sewing

machine.

ol

zZZ

I

Start of setting

I

Initialization
U2
® m” "(Ulm End of setting
Z2Z




R’ |-

PARTS LIST

1SI'7S1dvd




400-89238
400-89237
400-89027
SM-4020601-SC
WP-0220301-SC

&—5

BAR CODE SET A ASSY

BAR CODE READER ASSY
BAR CODE READER BRACKET
SCREW M2 L=6

WASHER M2

N=D—FEvh A4
N=0—RU—4548
R=D0~RU—FTZw
T M2 L =86
TEEHDPER M2

W NG DWW -

400-89028
EA-9500801-00
400-89259

BAR CODE READER CABLE ASM
CABLE BAND
BAR CODE READER MANUAL

R=0—-FU—=¥5=JJU
RNV R
N=0—PU—SHEsEE




o

SHEET




M ROREANELY

TR AR MM /NS, AR RARR RS, BT

& BDARDRAICED

T IDEDIRITR> T

B HEL BT TR M.

DEEL T &L,

N0

******

i

IR

******

AT

******

A

******

******

UNANID

******

******

******

******

LAY

******

******

******

******

UL

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

T

******

******

******

******

U1

******

******

******

******

WWWWMW

******

******

******

******




=l
sk

/a

WA

MR

*U0 71 %

T

* U091 %

*U0b 2 %

* U006 2 %

U0 7 2 %

T

*U09 2%

¥ U005 3 %

* U063«

* U0 7 3 %

* U0 8 3 %

N

* U054 %

* U064 %

U0 7 4 %

* U0 8 4 %

MR

* U055 %

* U065 %

U075 %

IANANI

U0 95 %

* U056 %

* U066 *

I

i

* U0 96 %

*U0b 7 %

* U0 6 7 %

]

MITVAY

* U097 %

* U058 %

HINNEY

* U0 7 8 %

* U088 *

* U0 9 8 %

NN

* U0 6 9 %

* U0 7 9 %

*U0 89 %

* U099 %

MW

I

N

L

*U100 %

a—H—j¢#—> No. 051 ~ 100/ User pattern No. 051 to 100./ FiFEZE No.051 ~ No.100




W

******

NI

IR

******

L

******

L

******

******

0l

******

******

******

******

******

LANE

******

******

******

******

0l

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

Ll

******

******

******

******

WWWWWW

******

******

******

******




Sgeten
o

/4

* U1 51 %

T

*U1 71 %

*U1 81 %

*U1 91 %

* U152 %

* U162 %

* U1 7 2 %

* U182 %

*U1 9 2%

* U153 %

¥ U163 %

* U173

*U18 3 %

*U1 93 %

MUY

* U164 %

U

* U1 84 %

* U1 94 %

* U155 %

HIMATA

*U 175 %

*U185 %

*xU1 95 %

* U156 %

UIIRES

* U1 76 %

*U1 86 %

ML

* U1 5 7 %

*x U167 %

*U177%

*U187 %

*U1 97 %

* U1 5 8 %

T

* U178 %

* U188 %

*xU1 98 %

* U159 %

*U16 9 %

LNEWIL

*U 189 %

* U199 %

* U160 %

* U1 70 %

TR

* U1 90 %

AN

a1—H—)¢#—> No. 161 ~ 200 / User pattern No. 151 to 200. / FIFEZE No.151 ~ N0.200




Ll

******

IR

I

******

N

******

A

******

******

IRVR

******

222222

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******




* U251 %

* U261 %

*U 271 %

* U281 %

A

HNADY

WA

* U 27 2 %

*U282=x%

*U 292 %

* U 25 3 %

¥*U26 3%

¥*U273x%

*U 283 %

¥ U293 %

* U254 %

* U264 %

¥*U 274 %

*U 2 84 %

*U 294 %

* U255 %

* U265 %

*U 275 %

*U 285 %

*U 295 %

* U 25 6 %

UM

*U 276 %

¥*U 286 %

* U296 %

TR

* U267 %

*x U277 %

*U 287«

* U297 %

* U 25 8 %

WA

*U 27 8 %

*U 28 8 %

U298 %

* U259 %

I

*U 279 %

*U 289 %

* U299 %

*U 260 %

*U270 %

I

*U 290 %

* U 300 %

A—H— )5 —> No. 261 ~ 300/ User pattern No. 251 to 300./ A FEE No.251 ~ No.300




A
o

* U301 %

* U 31 1 %

* U321 %

* U3 31 %

NI

*U 30 2 %

LI

* U 32 2 %

NI

*U 34 2 %

* U303 %

U

*U 323 =%

* U333 =%

W

*U 304 %

*U 314 *

* U3 24 %

AL

* U 344 %

* U305 %

¥* U315 %

* U325 %

* U335 %

*U 345 %

*U 306 %

MBI

* U3 2 6 %

* U336 %

U346 %

* U307 %

*U 317 %

* U327 %

x U 337 %

|

*U 30 8 %

* U318 %

* U3 28 %

HIAL

U348 %

*U 309 %

*U319 %

* U 329 %

* U339 %

* U 34 9 %

*U 310 %

AN

*U 330 %

I

* U350 %

J—H—J{FZ—2> No. 301 ~ 350 / User pattern No. 301 to 350./ FiFEZE No.301 ~ No.350

133HS 3@0odvg




A

******

L

*****

I

******

AR

******

UM

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

*******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******




=l
ok

s

U401 %

* U411 %

*U4 21 %

U431 %

* U441 %

* U 40 2 %

* U412 %

I

* U 4 32 %

* U 4 4 2 %

* U403 *

*U41 3%

* U4 2 3 %

* U4 833 %

* U443 x*

* U404 %

* U414 %

* U4 2 4 %

* U4 34 %

* U444 %

* U405 %

* U415 %

* U425 %

*U4 35 %

* U445 %

* U406 %

*U 416 %

* U426 %

*U4 36 %

* U 4 46 %

HRI

* U417 %

* U427 %

* U4 37 %

* U 447 %

* U408 %

* U418 %

xU4 28 %

* U4 38 %

* U4 4 8 %

I

*x U419 %

* U429 %

\

o

*U44 9%

*U 410 #*

I

* U4 30 %

* U440 %

* U450 %

aA—H—)s—= No. 401 ~ 450/ User pattern No. 401 to 450. / FiFEE No.401 ~ No.450

1393HS 3d0o4Vvdg




******

NI

******

N

******

L

******

L

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

*******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******




=l
<

* U501 %

¥ U b5 1 1 %

*Ub 21 %

U5 31 %

*U5 41 %

* U550 2 %

* U5 1 2 %

*Ub 2 2 %

*Ub 3 2%

* U5 4 2 %

MR

* U b1 3 %

*U5b 23 %

MNIIR

DR

WA

*Ub 1 4 %

U

¥ U5 34 %

*Ub 4 4 %

* U505 %

*Ub 156 %

I

U5 35 %

* U545 %

* U506 %

* U516 %

*U5 26 %

*Ub 36 %

* Ub 4 6 %

* U507 %

¥*x U517 %

*Ub 27 %

¥*Ub 37 %

* U547 %

* U508 %

* U5 1 8 %

*xUb 28 %

U5 38 x%

*Ub 4 8 %

T

I

*Ub5 29 %

*Ub5 3 9 %

*Ub5 4 9 %

* U510 %

*Ub 20 %

U5 30 %

*Ub5 40 %

* U550 %

a1—Y—)v&—= No. 501 ~ 550/ User pattern No. 501 to 550. / FI R EIZ No.501 ~ No.550

-1 -

133HS 30004veg




=l
)

* U551 %

*U5 61 %

I

*U5 81 %

*Ub5 91 %

*Ub 5 2%

IR

*Ub 7 2 %

AR

*Ub 9 2 %

* U5 5 3 %

* U5 6 3%

¥ Ub 7 3 %

T

I

WY

*Ub 64 x

¥ U5 7 4 %

* U5 8 4 %

U5 94 %

*Ub b5 %

NI

*Ub 75 %

i

U5 95 %

WA

*UDb5 66 %

* Ub 76 %

*UDb5 86 %

HTHTN

A

* Ub 6 7 %

* UbB 7 7 %

xUb5 8 7 *

* U5 97 %

* U558 %

*UDb 6 8 %

*Ub 7 8 %

HNIRIA

* U5 98 %

* U559 %

* U5 6 9 %

HAITIY

*U5 89 %

ML

I

I

U5 80 %

* U5 90 %

*U600 %

d1—H—/)\#—> No. 551 ~ 800 / User pattern No. 551 to 600. / Fi P EIZE No.551 ~ No.600

- 12 —




* U601 %

*U 611 %

* U6 21 %

*U 6 31 %

M

M

UMW

U6 22 %

* U 6 3 2 %

* U642 %

* U6 0 3 %

* U613 %

*U 6 23 %

* U6 33 %

* U6 4 3 %

MR

U

* U6 24 %

* U6 34 %

*U 64 4 %

* U605 %

¥*U 615 %

* U6 25 %

* U6 35 %

* U6 45 %

U606 %

U616 %

* U6 26 %

* U6 36 %

* U646 %

*U 60 7 %

* U617 %

¥*U6 27 %

¥U 637 %

* U 6 4 7 %

U 60 8 %

* U618 %

*U6 28 %

U6 38 %

* U6 4 8 %

*U 60 9 %

* U619 %

* U6 29 %

* U6 39 %

* U 6 4 9 %

U610 %

*U 620 %

¥ U6 30 %

* U 640 %

*U 650 %

J—Y—){#—2> Na. 601 ~ 850/ User pattern No. 601 to 650./ FI /B No.601 ~ No.650

—-13—

1339HS 3a004Hveg




=l
o

&

i

*U 661 %

* U6 71 %

I

* U6 91 %

*U 65 2%

*U86 6 2 %

*U 67 2%

*U6 8 2 %

*U 6 9 2 %

HWIE

I

*U 67 3%

* U 683 %

* U6 9 3 %

* U654 %

*U 6 6 4 %

* U 6 7 4 %

* U6 8 4 %

* U6 94 %

* U655 %

* U665 *

U675 %

* U6 85 %

* U 6 95 %

*U 65 6 %

U

*U 67 6 %

U6 86 %

* U6 96 %

*U6Db 7 %

*U66 7 %

* U677 %

*U6 87 %

* U6 97 %

*U65 8 %

LNIIIR

Ul

* U 6 8 8 %

*U6 9 8 %

*U65 9 %

HNWHI

*U @879 =%

*U6 89 %

*U6 99 %

I

L

L]

L

* U700 %

aA—H—)\#—2 No. 651 ~ 700/ User pattern No. 651 to 700./ FIFEZE No.651 ~ No.700

14—




HIHREY

******

I

******

I

******

IR

******

AT

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******




M

******

DL

*****

I

77777

*****

LTI

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

777777

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******




I

******

IR

IR

*****

A

*****

IR

******

******

HNHIT

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

*******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******




=l
o

4

* U 85 1 %

* U 861 %

* U871 %

*U 881 %

* U891 %

UATI

A

¥*U 87 2%

*U 88 2 %

*U 89 2 %

* U 85 3 %

*U 86 3 *

*U 87 3 %

*U 88 3 %

*U 89 3 %

* U85 4 %

*U 8 6 4 %

*U874 %

*U 884 %

* U8 94 %

* U 85 5 %

LA

* U 875 %

i

* U 8 95 %

*x U 85 6 %

*U 86 6 %

U876 %

LRI

¥*U 896 %

* U85 7 %

NI

U 87 7 %

*U 887 %

*U 89 7 %

* U 85 8 %

U868 %

#*U 87 8 %

*U 888 %

* U 89 8 %

*U 85 9 %

IR

* U879 %

*U 88 9 %

*U 8 9 9 %

* U 860 %

*U 870 %

R

*U 8 90 %

*x U 900 %

a1—H—)\#—> No. 851 ~ 900/ User pattern No. 851 to 900./ FAPE % No.851 ~ No.900

—18—




==
ok

L

*U91 1 %

NN

*U 931 %

*U 941 %

M

*U 91 2%

*U 92 2%

* U 9 3 2 %

U

*U 90 3 %

LI

*U 923 %

*U 933 %

*U 943 x%

* U 904 %

*x U 91 4 %

* U JZ 4 x

* U 9 34 %

*U 94 4 %

* U905 %

* U915 %

* U925 %

* U9 35 %

*U 945 %

* U906 %

*U 916 %

*U 9 286 %

UNNAI

*U 946 %

LIFHS 3A0oHVd

L)

*U 917 %

* U9 27 %

NV

* U 947 %

*U 908 %

* U 91 8 %

*U 928 %

* U938 %

*U 948 %

AL

* U819 %

*U 92 9%

*U 939 %

*U 94 9 %

L

I

*U 930 %

* U940 %

* U 950 %

a—H—){¥—> No. 901 ~ 950/ User pattern No. 901 to 950. / Fi B No.901 ~ No.950

—49—




AT

******

NI

******

M

******

LRI

*****

MM

99999

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

******

999999

******

******

******

******




woyfee
<

D001 %

*DO0O1 1 %

*DO0 21 %

* DO 31 %

D041 %

*DO0O0 2 *

*D 01 2 %

* D0 2 2 %

o

* D

M

*DO0O0 3 %

IR

* D0 2 3 *

IR

LA

* D00 4 %

* D01 4 %

¥ D0 24 %

*DO0 34 %

*DO0 4 4 %

D00 b *

*DO0 15 %

*DO0 25 %

IR

D045 %

*DO0O0 6 %

*DO0O1 6 %

* D0 2 6 %

* D0 36 *

M

*DO0O0 7 *

*D 01 7 %

*xDQO 27 %

1

*xDO04 7 %

* D00 8 %

*DO01 8%

*DO0 28 %

*D 0 3 8 %

*DO0 4 8 %

*DO0O0 9 %

*DO01 9 %

*D0 28 *

LN

*DO0 4 9 %

*DO0 10 %

I

AL

* D0 40 %

*DO0 50 %

412 M5 — No. 001 ~ 050/ Direct pattern No. 001 to 050. / H#EEE No.001 ~ No.050

—21—

133HS 3d0o4veg







140403

"~ MEMO A

- B3 -







A
s

/4

L EKE

JUKI #xi&4t

TERASYVEER

T 182-8655 HREGRAMMESER 8-2-1
TEL. 03-3480-2357 « 2358 (A4 vIL1)
FAX. 03-3430-4909

http://www.juki.co.jp

JUKI CORPORATION

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO, CHOFU-SHI,
TOKYO, 182-8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357 » 2358

FAX : (81)3-3430-4909
hitp://www.juki.com

Copyright © 2009 JUKI CORPORATION

c FEORBERN TR, §57354%
BIFLZET.

+ All rights reserved throughout the world.

- IR, FERERKR. BOABHNA.

COHBOEWHICOVWTRBEKEDRS D & Uiz 5BRODIRFEE [E 2t EEFFICBBVEDE < T,

X T OBURGIIAE / N\—Y U X MITHHROEHFELLEET2HIGO X,

Please do not hesitate to contact our distributors or agents in your area for further information when necessary.

#* The description covered in this Instruction Manual, PartsList is subject to change for improvement of
the commodity without notice.

SEAFERIEAR 2 AL, BB A A RTE LS 1.

* AERRAS / SHRPHOIRENRMAEEE, BHITHMA.

09 - 09 Printed in Japan






